
Touring | Camping | Glamping | Holiday Homes | Lodges

The 100 fi nest UK campsites, 
independently assessed

The team behind bring you...

front cover.indd   1 20/11/2023   10:30



LifesureIFC.indd   1 13/11/2023   14:43



W
elcom

e

3Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

Welcome to our stunning selection of Premier 
Parks for the 2024 season! 

After a busy time personally choosing, visiting, 
and assessing these 100 high-quality campsites, 
we are both excited and proud to present 
them to you in our latest brochure. We are also 
pleased to welcome our new sponsor, Lifesure.

Within these pages you’ll � nd plenty of holiday 
inspiration, featuring the � nest campsites and 
touring parks across the UK, each with its own 
unique charm and features. We feel that every 
park within the group offers fantastic facilities, 
an ideal location and a great overall atmosphere. 

Whether you’re looking for an adults-only 
escape, a full-on family-fun holiday park, a dog-
friendly destination, or a campsite by the coast, 
Premier Parks has a diverse range of options to 
suit every preference.

IAIN DUFF
Content Editor
iaind@warnersgroup.co.uk

ASHLEIGH CHADWICK
Parks Advertising Manager
ashleigh.chadwick@warnersgroup.co.uk
01778 392050

SYMBOLS KEY
 Parking by pitches
EV Electric vehicle charging point 
� Electric hook-ups available
� Showers
 Bottled gas available
9 Shop
2 Bar
 Restaurant/ hot food
 Takeaway
 Washing machine facilities
T Indoor games room
 Indoor swimming pool
 Outdoor swimming pool
t Fishing
r Dogs accepted
 Entertainment provided
! Wheelchair-friendly facilities

 Motorhome waste empty point
 Toilet facilities available
S Train station nearby
 Bus service nearby
 Storage facilities available
⑱ Adult-only site
^ WiFi available
 Online booking
 Accepts motorhomes
ò Accepts caravans
  Accepts tents
Hh Holiday homes
  Has lodges
  Has camping pods
£  Has seasonal pitches
FS Has fully serviced pitches

CLAIRE TUPHOLME
Content Editor
clairet@warnersgroup.co.uk

003 Welcome.indd   3 15/11/2023   13:57



Co
nt

en
ts

4 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

COVER
Concierge Camping, 

West Sussex

Contents

Quex Holiday Park Page 67

Drummohr Camping and Glamping Site Page 111 Meadow Falls Page 95

Willowbank Holiday Home & Touring Park Page 103

004 Contents.indd   4 20/11/2023   11:00



Contents

5Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

England
Southwest 6
Southeast  58
East of England 72
East & West Midlands 84
Yorkshire 92
Northwest 98

Scotland 104
Wales 112
Northern Ireland 128
Map and index 130

Beacon Cottage Farm Holidays Page 8

Ballyness Caravan Park Page 129 Rockbridge Country Holiday Park Page 125

004 Contents.indd   5 20/11/2023   09:00



So
ut

hw
es

t

6 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

8 Cornwall
23 Devon
36 Dorset
46 Gloucestershire
47 Somerset

Southwest
Ge

rh
ar

d/
st

oc
k.

ad
ob

e.
co

m

006 Southwest.indd   6 15/11/2023   14:54



Southw
est

7Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

006 Southwest.indd   7 15/11/2023   14:54



So
ut

hw
es

t

8 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Beacon Cottage is part of a traditional working Cornish family farm. The site is situated 
in an Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty with the South West Coast Path passing by, 

and the iconic remains of Wheal Coates and Chapel Porth beach just a short walk away. 
The campsite is peaceful and uncommercialised, divided into six small landscaped 

paddocks, two of which have spectacular coastal views, while others are surrounded by 
trees and shrubs offering shelter for those who prefer it. The modern facilities are located 
in converted farm buildings, and centrally located for all the camping paddocks. 

The cathedral city of Truro is just 10 miles away, and the Eden Project, Lost Gardens 
 of Heligan and Tate Gallery in St Ives are all within easy reach.

• CLOSE TO COAST PATH • PEACEFUL • HERITAGE COAST ON DOORSTEP

Address Beacon Drive, St Agnes, Cornwall TR5 0NU  Open 28 March – 30 September

Contact  ✆  01872 552347   beaconcottagefarmholidays.co.uk  @  jane@beaconcottagefarmholidays.co.uk

Beacon Cottage Farm Holidays
Cornwall - Map ref 8

006 Southwest.indd   8 20/11/2023   12:02



Southw
est

9Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This beautiful, family-run site abounds with exotic � owers, palms, and other trees on 
manicured lawns set in 30 acres of mature woodlands and meadow. This high-quality 

site is one of only a few in Cornwall to be awarded the AA Platinum Park grading. There’s 
an on-site shop, outdoor heated pools, and free unlimited WiFi. 

From the site, Carlyon Bay beach is just a 10-minute walk, while one and a half miles 
further along the scenic coastal footpath is the historic port of Charlestown, home to 
working tall ships. The Eden Project is just over two miles away. Set in the 35-acre 
grounds of an old china clay quarry, this creation is very much at the top of the ‘must 
see’ list of attractions. 

• CLOSE TO BEACH • EDEN PROJECT NEARBY • HEATED OUTDOOR POOLS

Address Cypress Ave, Carlyon Bay PL25 3RE  Open 29 March – 15 September     

Contact  ✆  01726 812735    carlyonbaycamping.co.uk  @  holidays@carlyonbaycamping.co.uk

Carlyon Bay Caravan & Camping Park
Cornwall - Map ref 9

006 Southwest.indd   9 15/11/2023   14:56



So
ut

hw
es

t

10 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Chacewater Park is ideally located to explore Cornwall and provides an intimate retreat 
for couples seeking a relaxing rural break. Chacewater Park is set in six and a half 

acres of well-maintained grounds with a separate six-acre dog walking area which is 
� lled with an abundance of wild� owers and wild fruit trees, a perfect place for a stroll 
with or without a dog! 

Surrounded by farmland in the centre of west Cornwall, Chacewater is in the heart of 
the World Heritage status tin mining country. On the Mineral Tramways Coast to Coast 
path, a perfect place for cyclists and walkers to explore Cornwall. There are regular bus 
services to the capital city of Truro, Redruth, Penzance and St Ives. 

• ADULTS ONLY • SEPARATE PET-FRIENDLY AREA • CENTRALLY LOCATED

Address Cox Hill, Chacewater, Truro TR4 8LY  Open 1 April – 30 September 

Contact  ✆  01209 820762   chacewaterpark.co.uk  @  chacewaterpark@hotmail.co.uk

Chacewater Park
Cornwall - Map ref 10

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   10 15/11/2023   14:56



Southw
est

11Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Secluded and quiet, historic Cosawes Park nestles in a beautiful and easily accessed 
100-acre valley between Truro and Falmouth. Undeniably a very pretty location, 

Cosawes is open all year round and bene� ts from superb, award-winning facilities 
and environs which regularly achieve 10/10 customer exit poll ratings. 

This park is centrally positioned between Truro and Falmouth, making it a great 
base to explore the county. 

Local supermarkets, eateries, public transport routes, cycle paths and walks 
make Cosawes the perfect location for a relaxing break.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • SECLUDED & QUIET

Address Perran-ar-Worthal, Truro TR3 7QS  Open All year     

Contact  ✆   01872 863724    cosawes.co.uk  @  info@cosawes.com

Cosawes Park
Cornwall - Map ref 11

Open all year
Adults only

006 Southwest.indd   11 15/11/2023   14:56



So
ut

hw
es

t

12 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Gwinear, an award-winning site, offers three simple things to camping and touring 
guests - a large level pitch, clean and modern toilet and shower facilities, and peace 

and quiet. The campsite has a tackle shop and offers � shing on two lakes - a specimen 
lake and a pleasure lake, to both the public and campsite guests.

Additional on-site facilities include free WiFi, extra large hardstanding pitches, 
a launderette, camping pods, dog exercise area and facilities for the disabled. 

Gwinear is located just two miles from Newquay, close to the villages of Cubert and 
Crantock which have several pubs, tea rooms, cafés and village shops. Close by are 
Holywell Bay, Polly Joke and Crantock beaches.

• FISHING LAKES • CLOSE TO NEWQUAY’S BEACHES • EXTRA LARGE PITCHES

Address Gwinear Farm, Cubert, Newquay TR8 5JX  Open 29 March – 27 October   

Contact  ✆  01637 830172    gwinear.com  @  camping@gwinear.com

Gwinear Camping & Fishing
Cornwall - Map ref 12

006 Southwest.indd   12 15/11/2023   14:57



Southw
est

13Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

On Cornwall’s south coast, above picturesque Mevagissey Bay, lies the � ve-star 
Heligan Caravan and Camping Park. Within the original Heligan Estate, surrounded 

by natural beauty, this is a magical destination. You’ll have a choice of tent pitches, as 
well as gravel hardstanding pitches for your motorhome/caravan. The new state-of-the-
art facilities block includes toilets, showers, private bathrooms, an accessible wet room, 
a launderette and a drying room. Canine campers can even wash off their muddy paws 
with the brand-new dog shower! From breathtaking coastal walks, beautiful beaches and 
the world-class Lost Gardens of Heligan next door, this is an excellent base for this part 
of Cornwall.

• QUIET SITE • BEACHES NEARBY • NEXT TO LOST GARDENS OF HELIGAN

Address Heligan, St Austell PL26 6EL  Open 6 January – 12 November 

Contact  ✆   01726 842714    heligancampsite.com  @  info@heligancampsite.com

Heligan Caravan & Camping Park
Cornwall - Map ref 13

006 Southwest.indd   13 15/11/2023   14:58



So
ut

hw
es

t

14 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Five-star Hendra Holiday Park is situated in Cornwall, just a mile and a half from 
Newquay’s seven beautiful beaches.
Awarded Cornwall’s Holiday Park of the Year, the South West’s Holiday Park of the 

Year and awarded Bronze in the VisitEngland Excellence Awards.
With an array of facilities on site, guests can enjoy making a splash in one of the 

largest fun pools in the southwest, tucking into tasty meals at their three on site eateries, 
enjoying the family friendly live entertainment every evening or taking part in a whole 
host of activities.

Everything you need for a fantastic family holiday.

• IDEAL FOR FAMILIES AND COUPLES • FULL-FACILITY PARK • INDOOR POOL COMPLEX

Address Newquay TR8 4NY  Open 22 March – 1 November     

Contact  ✆   01637 875778    hendra-holidays.com  @  bookings@hendra-holidays.com

Hendra Holiday Park
Cornwall - Map ref 14

006 Southwest.indd   14 15/11/2023   14:59



Southw
est

15Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Meadow Lakes is an award-winning, family-run holiday park set within glorious, 
unspoilt Cornish countryside, with beautiful woodlands and lakes to explore and 

many of Cornwall’s most loved attractions within easy reach.  
Offering accommodation to suit all budgets, from caravans and cottages to luxury hot 

tub holidays, features on the park include a heated outdoor pool, indoor and outdoor 
play areas, on-site shop, Pets Corner, and free � shing at four beautiful � shing lakes. 
Plus, plenty of space to just unwind and spend time together in the great outdoors…

• FOUR FISHING LAKES • HEATED OUTDOOR POOL • CLOSE TO EDEN PROJECT

Address Hewas Water, St Austell PL26 7JG  Open Contact site or visit website       

Contact  ✆  01726 882540    meadow-lakes.co.uk  @  info@meadow-lakes.co.uk

Meadow Lakes
Cornwall - Map ref 15

006 Southwest.indd   15 15/11/2023   14:59



So
ut

hw
es

t

16 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Situated on its own private beach, overlooking Mevagissey Bay, teamed with 
countryside views, it is no wonder that Pentewan Sands is rated � ve stars. For 

authentic camping, complete with luxury top facilities, it’s pitch perfect for tents, touring 
caravans and motorhomes – plus you even get to pick your ideal spot. Facilities include 
The Seahorse, home to a kids pool and lap pool, free WiFi, and a bar and restaurant 
with sea views. Boat launching and watersports are available on the beach. Head to the 
tennis courts, jump on a bike, or visit the play area, set on the beach. Elsewhere on site, 
you will � nd four large modern toilet blocks, baby changing and accessible facilities, a 
launderette and more!

• RIGHT ON THE BEACH • IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • FULL-FACILITY PARK

Address Pentewan, Mevagissey PL26 6BT  Open 22 March – 2 November    

Contact  ✆  01726 843485    pentewan.co.uk  @  info@pentewan.co.uk

Pentewan Sands Holiday Park
Cornwall - Map ref 16

006 Southwest.indd   16 15/11/2023   15:00



Southw
est

17Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Set in the Cornish countryside, Polmanter is an award-winning touring park within 
walking distance of the picturesque � shing town of St Ives. Unwind on site with 

excellent facilities that re� ect the � ve-star grading, including modern under� oor heated 
shower and toilet blocks with accessible suites, family and baby bathrooms. The main 
facilities are open from the end of May to mid-September, and include an outdoor heated 
swimming pool, on-site shop, bar and restaurant and bus service to St Ives. The site also 
offers an indoor soft play area, outdoor play areas and tennis courts. Luxury self-catering 
accommodation available too, with two hot tub cottages and two apartments to book all 
year round.

• FIVE-STAR AWARD-WINNING PARK • CLOSE TO ST IVES • SEASONAL POOL

Address St Ives TR26 3LX  Open 29 March – 3 November      

Contact  ✆  01736 795640    polmanter.com  @  reception@polmanter.com

Polmanter Touring Park
Cornwall - Map ref 17

006 Southwest.indd   17 15/11/2023   15:00



So
ut

hw
es

t

18 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

The park is just 100 metres from one of Newquay’s best family beaches. There are 186 
beautiful, level grass pitches (177 with 16-amp electric, and nine non-electric), plus 36 

hardstandings and 11 premium pitches with electric, water, waste and TV hook-up. The 
picturesque layout, fringed with � ower beds and palm trees, is set in a tranquil wooded 
valley bordered by a bubbling stream. 

The modern, immaculate, heated toilet block has privacy cubicles, a baby changing 
area with bath, and an outdoor covered dishwashing area, plus a large, modern laundry 
room with two wheelchair-accessible rooms. Porth is an ideal location for visiting 
Padstow and the north coast of Cornwall.

• ADJACENT TO BEACH • CLOSE TO NEWQUAY • SET IN TRANQUIL VALLEY

Address Porth, Newquay TR7 3NH  Open March – November     

Contact  ✆  01637 876531    porthbeach.co.uk  @  info@porthbeach.co.uk

Porth Beach Tourist Park
Cornwall - Map ref 18

006 Southwest.indd   18 15/11/2023   15:01



Southw
est

19Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

St Ives Bay Beach Resort by Away Resorts is located on one of Cornwall’s � nest 
beaches and the campsite setting is simply stunning with rolling dunes leading 

down to three miles of sandy beach and surrounded by acres of open dune land. 
The campsite offers a wide choice of accommodation including caravans, chalets 

and four-bedroom houses. 
It also has camping and touring pitches with excellent facilities and electric hook-ups. 

There are a total of � ve toilet blocks on the park which have toilets, showers, washing 
and dishwashing facilities.

• OVER SAND DUNES TO BEACH • IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • LOTS OF FACILITIES

Address 73 Loggans Road, Upton Towans TR27 5BH  Open 2 April – 31 December     

Contact  ✆  03333 634189    awayresorts.co.uk  @  generalenquiries@awayresorts.co.uk

St Ives Bay Beach Resort
Cornwall - Map ref 19

006 Southwest.indd   19 15/11/2023   15:01



So
ut

hw
es

t

20 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Surrounded by open farmland, Trevalgan is nestled between granite hills with stunning 
coastal views, only two miles from St Ives, with the South West Coast Path a short 

walk away. 
The touring park itself has under� oor heated showers, family rooms, facilities for 

disabled users, a laundry room, play area and games room. There is also an on-site shop 
with a selection of fresh bread, local produce and basic camping goods. 

While in St Ives enjoying this pretty harbour town, why not head to the Tate St Ives 
gallery, or take the short 20-minute drive to Cornwall’s beautiful south coast to see St 
Michael’s Mount.

• SHORT WALK TO COAST • NEW PLAY AREA • BUS SERVICE AT ENTRANCE

Address St Ives TR26 3BJ  Open 1 May – 22 September       

Contact  ✆  01736 791892    trevalgantouringpark.co.uk  @  reception@trevalgantouringpark.co.uk

Trevalgan Touring Park
Cornwall - Map ref 20

006 Southwest.indd   20 20/11/2023   09:05



Southw
est

21Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Trewan Hall is a seventeenth century manor house located on the north coast between 
Newquay and Padstow. The coast is only four miles away where there are sandy 

beaches and cliff walks. St Columb town is a short walking distance away with shops 
and pubs. Pitches are not allocated, allowing for plenty of open space and there are 
36 acres of woods and grounds to explore. Electric is available and facilities include a 
swimming pool (high season only), toilets and showers, shop, launderette, games room, 
play area, entertainment in high season, and plenty of woodland for walks and dog 
exercising. Trewan offers food four times a week with their own pop-up evenings in their 
Barnyard three times a week and a visiting pizza truck, too.

• 36 ACRES OF WOODS & GROUNDS • 10 MINUTES TO THE BEACH

Address St Columb TR9 6DB  Open 10 May – 16 September       

Contact  ✆  01637 880261   trewan-hall.co.uk  @  enquiries@trewan-hall.co.uk

Trewan Hall Campsite
Cornwall - Map ref 21

006 Southwest.indd   21 20/11/2023   09:06



So
ut

hw
es

t

22 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A � ve-star holiday park tucked away in quiet rural bliss on the Devon/Cornwall border 
with breath-taking coastal views across Cornwall’s rugged north coast. Family 

owned, it’s the perfect place to reconnect with loved ones and unwind just a mile’s 
amble from the sought-after seaside town of Bude and the South West Coast Path. 
With an on-site restaurant, takeaway, coffee lounge and cocktail bar, nature trail, pitch 
’n’ putt, tennis court, wellness barn, children’s play area and so much more, you’ll never 
want to leave. From the moment you arrive, you will feel pure relaxation, whether you’re 
camping, touring or staying in self-catering luxury in a holiday home, lodge or cottage. 
This is where memories are made.

• CLOSE TO SANDY BEACHES • DOG FRIENDLY • LOTS OF FACILITIES

Address Poughill, Bude, Cornwall EX23 9HJ  Open 2 March – 16 November 

Contact  ✆  01288 352069   wooda.co.uk  @  stay@wooda.co.uk

Wooda Farm Holiday Park
Cornwall - Map ref 22

006 Southwest.indd   22 20/11/2023   11:36



Southw
est

23Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Andrewshayes is an award-winning, family-run park overlooking the valleys and hills 
of east Devon. For walkers, there are many footpaths in the area, as well as the 

nearby South West Coast Path. Local attractions include Seaton Tramway, Burrow Farm 
Gardens, and Forde Abbey, as well as the popular family seaside resorts of Lyme Regis 
and Charmouth. 

The park’s well-maintained facilities include a lovely large covered heated swimming 
pool with retractable roof. There is a seasonal bar and café on site, play areas, games 
room and small toddler soft playroom. The park is pet-friendly, has a dog exercise � eld 
and a woodland walk. Overall, the perfect place for exploring the West Country.

• INDOOR POOL • COUNTRYSIDE LOCATION • CLOSE TO BEACHES

Address Dalwood, Axminster EX13 7DY  Open 28 March – 3 November 

Contact  ✆  01404 831225   andrewshayes.co.uk  @  info@andrewshayes.co.uk

Andrewshayes Holiday Park
Devon - Map ref 23

006 Southwest.indd   23 15/11/2023   15:03



So
ut

hw
es

t

24 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A handy distance from junction 30 of the M5, Cofton has a stunning setting in a 
picturesque valley. Fantastic � ve-star facilities in clean, tidy surroundings complete 

with an indoor leisure complex, featuring a swimming pool, sauna, steam room and gym 
(supplementary charge). Also has children’s play areas, bar, restaurants, shop, takeaway 
and games room. 

Five coarse � shing lakes are a haven for wildlife, while a woodland walk to Dawlish 
Warren’s Blue Flag beach offers views across the Exe Estuary. Large pitches, with 
hardstandings and super pitches. High-quality toilet blocks with family and wheelchair 
access, plus launderettes.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • INDOOR & OUTDOOR POOLS 

Address Starcross, Dawlish EX6 8RP  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01626 890111   coftonholidays.co.uk  @  info@coftonholidays.co.uk

Cofton Holidays
Devon - Map ref 24

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

006 Southwest.indd   24 15/11/2023   15:04



Southw
est

25Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Set within the beauty of Dartmoor National Park and beside the River Tavy, this rural 
site offers relaxation and outdoor activities aplenty. There are 100 pitches (with or 

without electric) on grass or hardstanding, with 30 pitches by the riverside. There are 
also 25 fully serviced hardstanding pitches. Facilities on site include a shop, launderette, 
wet rooms, tennis court, play area, games, TV & information room, free WiFi and mobile 
app. Harford Bridge is a pet-friendly site with a dog walking � eld across the road and 
a dog shower on park. The site is ideal for walkers and cyclists and next to a National 
Cycle Route. Visit Devon Silver, Bronze and Gold awards (2019, 2020 and 2021) and a 
conservation award-winning holiday park.

• STUNNING LOCATION • WITHIN DARTMOOR NATIONAL PARK • PEACEFUL

Address Peter Tavy, Tavistock PL19 9LS  Open 15 March – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  01822 810349   harfordbridge.co.uk  @  stay@harfordbridge.co.uk

Harford Bridge Holiday Park
Devon - Map ref 25

006 Southwest.indd   25 20/11/2023   09:07



So
ut

hw
es

t

26 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

An award-winning holiday park, situated in Ilfracombe along the rugged north Devon 
coast. Hele Valley is a peaceful, well-maintained site offering a wide range of pitches, 

pods (some with a hot tub!) and camping facilities. Just a � ve-minute walk takes you to 
Hele Bay beach and you can also walk to Ilfracombe. 

The campsite offers a wide range of pitches, with small to large electric tent pitches, 
hardstanding pitches with water and electric for motorhomes or caravans, plus glamping 
pods. There are also deluxe studio pods, with en-suite facilities – for added luxury, add 
a hot tub as an extra. The site has a David Bellamy Gold Award for Conservation, a 
Tripadvisor Certi� cate of Excellence, and a VisitEngland � ve-star grading.

• AWARD-WINNING PARK • CLOSE TO BEACH • 20 MINUTES FROM ILFRACOMBE

Address Hele Bay, Ilfracombe, Devon EX34 9RD  Open 1 April – 31 October

Contact  ✆  01271 862460   helevalley.co.uk  @  holidays@helevalley.co.uk

Hele Valley Holiday Park
Devon - Map ref 26

006 Southwest.indd   26 15/11/2023   15:05



Southw
est

27Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A secluded campsite in a wooded valley, among the stunning Devon countryside. Just 
a few miles away are some of the county’s best beaches, including the golden sandy 

beach at Woolacombe, and Croyde Bay. There are also National Trust properties, nature 
reserves, cycle routes, and plenty of scenic walking on the South West Coast Path. 

The touring pitches are a choice of grass or hardstanding, all with 16-amp electric 
hook-ups. Larger Premium pitches come complete with fresh and waste water points, 
digital TV connection, low-level lighting and a picnic bench. Facilities include toilets, 
showers, family rooms, a laundry room, dishwashing, WiFi, a shop, restaurant and bar. 
The site is dog friendly with an exercise area on site, along with play areas for children.

• CLOSE TO BEACH • DOG FRIENDLY • CAFÉ/BAR ON SITE

Address West Down, Ilfracombe, Devon EX34 8NU  Open All year

Contact  ✆  01271 813837   hiddenvalleypark.com  @  info@hiddenvalleypark.com

Hidden Valley Touring Caravan 
& Holiday Park

Devon - Map ref 27

Open all year

006 Southwest.indd   27 15/11/2023   15:05



So
ut

hw
es

t

28 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This Premier Park is exclusively for guests aged 14 years and over only. Minnows 
Touring Park is conveniently just half a mile from junction 27 of the M5 and north 

Devon link road. It features 59 hardstanding pitches, all with 16-amp electric hook-up. 
17 of the pitches are fully serviced with fresh water supply and grey water disposal. 
There is WiFi access from all pitches and modern facilities. 

The site is set alongside the Grand Western Canal, great for walking, � shing and 
canoeing. You can also enjoy safe cycling on the National Cycle Route along the 
towpath. Shops, pubs, public transport and golf courses are all within walking distance 
of the site.

• CANALSIDE LOCATION • FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • OVER 14S ONLY

Address Sampford Peverell, Tiverton EX16 7EN  Open 2 March – 2 November 

Contact  ✆  01884 821770   minnowstouringpark.co.uk  @  admin@minnowstouringpark.co.uk

Minnows Touring Park
Devon - Map ref 28

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   28 15/11/2023   15:06



Southw
est

29Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A world of peace and tranquillity near the coast, with a choice of quality touring and 
camping pitches and cosy glamping pods. For more than 40 years, Oakdown has 

been carefully fashioned by the Franks family, from the open Devonshire meadowland 
to its current multi-award-winning standard. No straight lines here, just gentle curves, 
spacious groves, seclusion, and peace and quiet.

Situated close to Sidmouth, Oakdown is one of a handful of AA Platinum parks. This 
Devon holiday park combines a stunning location and a great accommodation range. 
The top class facilities include fully serviced pitches, a shop and café, a dog wash, and 
a family golf course. 

• AWARD-WINNING SITE • CLOSE TO THE COAST • FIRST CLASS FACILITIES

Address Gatedown Lane, Weston, Sidmouth, Devon EX10 0PT  Open 16 March – 3 November

Contact  ✆  01297 680387   oakdown.co.uk  @  enquiries@oakdown.co.uk

Oakdown Touring & Holiday Caravan Park
Devon - Map ref 29

006 Southwest.indd   29 20/11/2023   10:44



So
ut

hw
es

t

30 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Exclusively for adults in the heart of south Devon, an ideal base for exploring the 
stunning area including Salcombe, Dartmouth and the South West Coast Path. 

Open all year, the site is set within three acres of colourful, mature landscaped grounds. 
A choice of fully serviced pitches are available, with premier and deluxe options offering 
you your own private washroom. The site has high-quality, modern, heated amenities, 
including bathrooms and accessible facilities, plus a licensed shop. A variety of glamping 
and self-catering options are also available. Located within an Area of Outstanding 
Natural Beauty, Parkland is an excellent base to enjoy all that south Devon and the 
surrounding area, including Dartmoor, have to offer.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • DELUXE PRIVATE FACILITIES

Address Sorley Green Cross, Kingsbridge TQ7 4AF  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01548 852723 / 07968 222008   parklandsite.co.uk  @  enquiries@parkland site.co.uk

Parkland Caravan, Camping & Glamping Site
Devon - Map ref 30

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   30 15/11/2023   15:07



Southw
est

31Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A quiet, secluded, countryside park bordered by the River Plym and ancient woodland. 
There are wildlife-rich walks along the river and in the local area. The caravan park 

offers level pitches with electric hook-up and Premier pitches with individual electric, 
water and grey waste facilities. Other amenities on site include toilets and showers, 
a launderette, shop, games room and outdoor play area. There is a seasonal bar, 
restaurant and takeaway on site, along with an outdoor heated pool (open end of May to 
mid-September). The local bus service is just a 15-minute walk giving easy access into 
Plymouth. Here you can enjoy boating, the architecture, and the many amenities of this 
busy port city. 

• BAR & RESTAURANT • OPEN ALL YEAR • HEATED OUTDOOR POOL

Address Leigham Manor Drive, Plymouth PL6 8LL  Open All year

Contact  ✆  01752 344122   riversidecaravanpark.com  @  info@riversidetouringparkplymouth.co.uk

Riverside Caravan Park
Devon - Map ref 31

Open all year

Ian Woolcock/stock.adobe.com

006 Southwest.indd   31 15/11/2023   15:07



So
ut

hw
es

t

32 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

At Ross Park each pitch is individually landscaped, and you’ll  � nd magni � cent � oral 
displays throughout. The park’s location, nestled in the Devon countryside, is the 

perfect base for exploring both Dartmoor and the English Riviera. Proud to be dog 
friendly, the park has a leisure  � eld area and a hot water dog shower and dryer. The 
amenities block is centrally heated with free hot water and includes baby changing 
and facilities for the disabled. There is an additional toilet block, a dishwashing room 
and launderette. A large undercover area offers table tennis, Connect Four, a soft play 
area and skittle alley. There is also an adult-only snooker room. Gas is available from 
reception and there are two shops in the village.

• PEACEFUL AND SECLUDED • LANDSCAPED PITCHES • CLOSE TO DARTMOOR

Address Ipplepen, Newton Abbot TQ12 5TT  Open 16 March – 13 October 

Contact  ✆  01803 812983   rossparkcaravanpark.co.uk  @  enquiries@rossparkcaravanpark.co.uk

Ross Park
Devon - Map ref 32

006 Southwest.indd   32 15/11/2023   15:07



Southw
est

33Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This is a family-run park in the heart of north Devon, set in 33 acres of parkland and 
the grounds of the old manor house. With a variety of pitches, including fully serviced, 

and en suite pitches with their own toilet and shower. On site there are heated facilities 
buildings, a shop, bar, games room, play area and heated outdoor pools. 

Because of the parkland location, it is perfect for walking or cycling enthusiasts and 
the Tarka Trail can be accessed directly from the site. Attractions in the area include 
some great sandy beaches, the pretty village of Clovelly, zoos and farm parks, while RHS 
Garden Rosemoor is two miles away. A peaceful place to relax and get away from it all.

• EN SUITE PITCHES • DOG FRIENDLY • ACCESS TO TARKA TRAIL

Address Little Torrington, Gt Torrington EX38 8PU  Open 16 March – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  01805 622110   smytham.co.uk  @  info@smytham.co.uk

Smytham Holiday Park
Devon - Map ref 33

006 Southwest.indd   33 15/11/2023   15:08



So
ut

hw
es

t

34 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Nestled in the rolling south Devon hills, just outside the idyllic waterside village of 
Stoke Gabriel, Whitehill Country Park is the perfect spot for a relaxing break in the 

great outdoors. The family-run park boasts a great range of on-site facilities including a 
beautiful new indoor swimming pool, � tness suite, heated outdoor pool with splash pad 
and spa, soft play, playgrounds and private woodland, plus a bar, restaurant, takeaway 
and shop. During the summer months you can also enjoy a programme of live music, 
entertainment and activities. Located just a short drive from the English Riviera, the park 
is close to the bustling seaside towns of Paignton, Brixham and Torquay, picturesque 
beaches and award-winning attractions.

• IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • OUTDOOR POOL • COUNTRYSIDE LOCATION

Address Stoke Road, Paignton TQ4 7PF  Open 10 February – 13 December 

Contact  ✆  01803 782338   whitehill-park.co.uk  @  info@whitehill-park.co.uk

Whitehill Country Park
Devon - Map ref 34

006 Southwest.indd   34 15/11/2023   15:09



Southw
est

35Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Widdicombe Farm is an adults-only touring park with easy access and no narrow 
lanes to negotiate. The park is terraced with electric supplied to the all-weather 

pitches. Many pitches have water and drainage, with some also having chemical waste. 
Poppies licenced restaurant and takeaway offers breakfast, a good selection of home-

cooked food and a carvery. Gordon’s Bar has entertainment several nights a week on 
Easter week then from the end of May to the end of September. There is a 16-seater 
minibus service which provides trips to neighbouring towns. Dogs are welcomed 
throughout the season. Over 60s discounts/bargain breaks available.

• ADULTS ONLY • EVENING ENTERTAINMENT • CLOSE TO ENGLISH RIVIERA

Address Ring Road (A380), Marldon TQ3 1ST  Open 22 March – 13 October 

Contact  ✆  01803 558325   widdicombefarm.co.uk  @  info@widdicombe farm.co.uk

Widdicombe Farm
Devon - Map ref 35

Adults only

006 Southwest.indd   35 15/11/2023   15:09



So
ut

hw
es

t

36 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A peaceful park in Dorset. Near the New Forest, Bournemouth and the coast. Choose 
from a wide range of pitch types, ranging from grass to fully-serviced hardstanding, 

or why not experience glamping or wild camping. 
The 30-acre site has woodland, heathland and wildlife lakes to explore, with plenty 

of walks nearby. The site has regular visiting takeaways and Monty’s Bar, an outdoor 
bar which specialises in local beers, ciders and spirits. Dogs welcome. Additional fully 
serviced pitches available for 2024.

• ADULTS ONLY • CLOSE TO NEW FOREST • HAVEN FOR WILDLIFE

Address 234a Ringwood Road, St Leonards BH24 2SB  Open March – January 

Contact  ✆  01202 876968   backofbeyondtouring park.co.uk  @  info@backofbeyondtouringpark.co.uk

Back of Beyond Touring, Camping 
& Glamping Park

Dorset - Map ref 36

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   36 15/11/2023   15:10



Southw
est

37Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This family-run park offers a relaxing environment from which you can explore the 
stunning Jurassic coastline. A variety of pitches are available for tents, caravans and 

motorhomes, from the basic non-electric pitches right through to their fully serviced 
super pitches. The spacious facilities blocks include private bathrooms, accessible wet 
rooms, baby changing facilities, a warm-water dog wash and laundry room. The on-site 
shop is open daily plus there is a bar and restaurant, The Red Barn, which is open April 
to November. The X53 bus stops just under half a mile away and services Weymouth 
town centre and other destinations along the Jurassic Coast, or access the South West 
Coast Path direct from the site for walks along the shore of the Fleet lagoon.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • BAR & GRILL • CLOSE TO JURASSIC COAST

Address Knights in the Bottom, Chickerell, Weymouth DT3 4EA  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01305 782575   bagwellfarm.co.uk  @  enquiries@bagwellfarm.co.uk

Bagwell Farm Touring Park
Dorset - Map ref 37

Open all year

006 Southwest.indd   37 15/11/2023   15:10



So
ut

hw
es

t

38 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

East Fleet Farm Touring Park by Away Resorts is an AA � ve platinum pennant awarded 
park situated on the shores of the Fleet, a sheltered lagoon renowned for its wildlife. 

Running along the shoreline at the edge of the campsite is the South West Coast Path. 
There is a large range of pitches, 380 on site in total. Most pitches are six metres wide 
and eight metres deep. Fully serviced pitches, electric hook-up pitches, grass and 
hardstanding, and basic camping pitches are all available. There are three modern toilet 
and shower facilities on site, plus a bar, restaurant and seasonal entertainment during 
peak times of the year. The campsite is close to Weymouth, famous for its golden sands, 
and shops, restaurants and bars.

• BEAUTIFUL LOCATION • FANTASTIC FACILITIES • VIEWS OVER THE LAGOON

Address Fleet Lane, Chickerell, Weymouth, Dorset DT3 4DW  Open 16 March – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  03333 634189   awayresorts.co.uk  @  generalenquiries@awayresorts.co.uk

East Fleet Farm Touring Park
Dorset - Map ref 38

006 Southwest.indd   38 15/11/2023   15:11



Southw
est

39Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Surrounded by woodlands with huge � r trees, the Inside Park features 120 grass 
pitches, most with electric hook-up and an attractive eighteenth century stable and 

coach house that contains the reception areas. The modern toilet block and facilities 
are housed in the large outbuildings, which blend well into the old cobbled yard. 

There is a modern accessible facility and baby changing room, plus a site shop. The 
large games room has pool tables and table tennis and there’s also a large children’s 
play area and � eld for ball games. Based on a large working farm with over six miles of 
private woodland walks and cycle tracks.

• WOODLAND SITE • GAMES ROOM • MILES OF WALKING ROUTES

Address Fairmile Road, Blandford DT11 9AD  Open 1 April – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  01258 453719   theinsidepark.co.uk  @  mail@theinsidepark.co.uk

Inside Park
Dorset - Map ref 39

006 Southwest.indd   39 15/11/2023   15:12



So
ut

hw
es

t

40 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Located at the crossroads of Dorset and Devon, Monkton Wyld Holiday Park is just 
three miles from the scenic towns of Lyme Regis and Charmouth. Their range of 

pitches caters to every camper, from grassy spots to fully serviced areas, all equipped 
with 16-amp electricity. For larger vehicles, they have spacious RV-friendly pitches. 

Guests can enjoy free superfast WiFi, an added convenience during their stay. 
Awarded gold by Dorset Tourism and recognised by Tripadvisor, the park ensures 
nothing but quality. Pet owners will appreciate the dog amenities, while families can 
bene� t from an on-site shop and children’s play area. Explore Monkton Wyld for a 
memorable getaway.

• THREE MILES TO LYME REGIS AND CHARMOUTH • RURAL SITE

Address Scott’s Lane, Charmouth DT6 6DB  Open 9 February – 4 November 

Contact  ✆  01297 631131   monktonwyld.co.uk  @  holidays@monktonwyld.co.uk

Monkton Wyld Holiday Park
Dorset - Map ref 40

006 Southwest.indd   40 15/11/2023   15:12



Southw
est

41Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Nestling beside the lovely World Heritage village of Charmouth, Newlands Holiday Park 
is the perfect spot on Dorset’s Jurassic Coast. Set in 23 acres of landscaped grounds 

surrounded by Dorset countryside, the campsite is approximately a 15-minute walk from 
the beach. The site is close to Lyme Regis and surrounded by many walks including the 
National Trust’s Golden Cap. 

Good for families, the on-site facilities include a leisure centre with mini gym, both 
indoor and outdoor pools with hot tub and sauna, an indoor play area and two locations 
of outdoor play space aimed at all ages. There is also the Tow Bar and Restaurant (eat in 
or takeaway), toilets, showers, a launderette and shop.

• CLOSE TO THE BEACH • INDOOR & OUTDOOR POOLS • BAR & RESTAURANT 

Address Charmouth DT6 6RB  Open 4 March – 3 November 

Contact  ✆  01297 560259   newlandsholidays.co.uk  @  enq@newlandsholidays.co.uk

Newlands Holidays
Dorset - Map ref 41

006 Southwest.indd   41 15/11/2023   15:13



So
ut

hw
es

t

42 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This quality campsite is set in a scenic rural location close to the Fleet Lagoon and 
World Heritage Jurassic Coast. Sea Barn Farm has spectacular and unrivalled 

views of the Fleet Lagoon, Chesil Bank and Lyme Bay, and is a favourite for walkers, 
birdwatchers and those that just love the outdoors. For guests there is a private walk 
from the park to the South West Coast Path. Covering 11 acres of a working farm, 
Sea Barn Farm offers a range of facilities including family bathrooms, showers, toilets, 
washing up areas and a launderette. There is also a children’s play area and an on-
site licenced shop. Electric hook-up pitches available for caravans, motorhomes, 
campervans and tents many with spectacular coastal views. Static caravan available. 

• CLOSE TO JURASSIC COAST • BEAUTIFUL VIEWS • FAMILY FACILITIES

Address Fleet Road, Fleet, Weymouth, Dorset DT3 4ED  Open March - September

Contact  ✆  01305 782218   seabarnfarm.co.uk  @  seabarn@dorsetcamper.com

Sea Barn Farm Camping Park
Dorset - Map ref 42

006 Southwest.indd   42 15/11/2023   15:13



Southw
est

43Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Overall AA Campsite of the Year 2021, South Lytchett Manor is set in 25 acres of 
stunning parkland just three miles from Poole and 20 minutes from Bournemouth. 

Fully serviced pitches with free WiFi and TV connection, heated amenity blocks with 
powerful showers, fresh � owers and accessibility/family rooms. Glamping options, 
Romany caravans, shepherds huts, pods and Mongolian yurts. 

The cafe@gates serves barista coffee and pasties from their bakery. The site is 
dog friendly and has a two and a half acre mowed off-lead dog-walking � eld and dog 
wash. A bus stop is located at the site gates with services to Poole, Bournemouth and 
Swanage. Village pub in walking distance.

• AWARD-WINNING PARK • DOG FRIENDLY • CLOSE TO POOLE & BOURNEMOUTH

Address Dorchester Road, Poole BH16 6JB  Open 1 March – 2 January 

Contact  ✆  01202 622577   southlytchettmanor.co.uk  @  info@southlytchettmanor.co.uk

South Lytchett Manor Caravan & Camping Park
Dorset - Map ref 43

006 Southwest.indd   43 15/11/2023   15:14



So
ut

hw
es

t

44 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Nestling under the Purbeck Hills, Ulwell Holiday Park is surrounded by beautiful 
countryside and a coastline of dramatic cliffs and clean, safe beaches. The Victorian 

seaside town of Swanage has many attractions for all the family to enjoy including a Blue 
Flag beach, restored pier, watersports, boat trips and Swanage Railway to name a few. 
There are also plenty of walkways and cycle paths to explore Purbeck’s countryside and 
the Jurassic Coast. 

Facilities on site include hardstanding and grass pitches with electric, and some fully 
serviced ones. There are toilets, showers, an indoor pool, shop, play area and WiFi. 

• BAR & RESTAURANT • INDOOR POOL • BEACH NEARBY

Address Ulwell Road, Swanage BH19 3DG  Open 1 March – 7 January 

Contact  ✆  01929 422823   ulwellholidaypark.co.uk  @  enq@ulwellholidaypark.co.uk

Ulwell Holiday Park
Dorset - Map ref 44

006 Southwest.indd   44 15/11/2023   15:15



Southw
est

45Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A warm, friendly welcome awaits you at this � ve-star 55-acre woodland campsite, 
which is centrally located for exploring the beautiful Jurassic coastline and Purbeck 

Hills. Relax in the peace and tranquillity on site, or take a walk in the surrounding 
Wareham Forest and heathland. There is a bus route from the park between the months 
of May and September. 

Sample the hustle and bustle of Poole and Bournemouth, or visit nearby Dorchester, 
Wareham, Weymouth and Swanage. Site facilities include a great adventure playground, 
an outdoor pool with sunbathing areas, and the whole park is surrounded by tracks, 
trails and plenty of walking opportunities. 

• OPEN ALL YEAR • AWARD-WINNING PARK • WOODLAND LOCATION

Address North Trigon, Wareham BH20 7NZ  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01929 551393   warehamforest.co.uk  @  holiday@wareham forest.co.uk

Wareham Forest Tourist Park
Dorset - Map ref 45

Open all year

006 Southwest.indd   45 15/11/2023   15:15



So
ut

hw
es

t

46 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Briar� elds is a very friendly park in a vibrant location just one mile from the M5 
motorway. Regency Cheltenham and Historic Gloucester are easily accessible using 

the 24-hour bus service from directly outside the park or brand-new off-road cycle path/
footpath. This beautifully landscaped park offers grass, hardstanding, and fully serviced 
pitches, heated modern washrooms, alongside glamping pods and en-suite rooms, 
which are perfect for meeting up with friends. Cheltenham hosts an abundance of 
restaurants from around the world and Gloucester is steeped in history; has a wonderful 
Cathedral and Quays outlet shopping centre. A perfect base for exploring Cheltenham, 
Gloucester, Tewkesbury, the Cotswolds and Forest of Dean. 

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • CLOSE TO CHELTENHAM & GLOUCESTER

Address Gloucester Road (B4063), Cheltenham GL51 0SS  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01242 235324   briarfi elds.net  @  reception@briarfi elds.net

Briar� elds Motel & Touring Caravan Park
Gloucestershire - Map ref 46

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   46 15/11/2023   15:16



Southw
est

47Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Good things come in small packages and for proof look no further than Bath Chew 
Valley, an adults-only site. While it may have around just 40 pitches, each is set in 

its own little private area, giving the site a personal and intimate feel. 
The lack of children and the tranquil setting mean that it’s a real winner for those 

seeking to escape the hustle and bustle of everyday life. 
It’s within 800 yards of a championship � shing lake and close to Bath, Bristol and 

Weston-super-Mare, plus the scenic Mendip Hills. With a pub and local shop within 
a short walk, it’s a winner.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • TRANQUIL SETTING 

Address Ham Lane, Bishop Sutton BS39 5TY  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01275 332127   bathchewvalley.co.uk  @  enquiries@bathchewvalley.co.uk

Bath Chew Valley Caravan Park
Somerset - Map ref 47

Open all year
Adults only

006 Southwest.indd   47 15/11/2023   15:16



So
ut

hw
es

t

48 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Burrowhayes Farm is a select family site situated next to Horner water, a glorious 
National Trust setting in the heart of Exmoor National Park. It offers good facilities, 

including a heated shower and toilet block, launderette, accessible facilities, 
dishwashing area, shop and reception. Dogs are welcome and there are numerous 
country walks from the site into the countryside, woodland and moorland. The Riding 
Stables, on site, offers escorted rides for experienced riders and led pony rides for 
children. Within walking distance is the pretty village of Porlock which has shops, 
restaurants, three pubs and a visitor centre. The seaside town of Minehead is � ve 
miles away. There are also 4-6 berth static caravans for hire.

• WALKERS’ PARADISE • ON-SITE RIDING STABLES • IN EXMOOR NATIONAL PARK

Address West Luccombe, Porlock, Minehead TA24 8HT  Open 15 March – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  01643 862463   burrowhayes.co.uk  @  info@burrowhayes.co.uk

Burrowhayes Farm Caravan, Camping 
& Riding Stables 

Somerset - Map ref 48

006 Southwest.indd   48 20/11/2023   09:09



Southw
est

49Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Set just 200 yards away from the beautiful Sand Bay beach near Weston-super-
Mare, Country View Holiday Park offers 120 touring pitches on a quiet and peaceful 

campsite in picturesque surroundings. 
Access to the site is excellent as it’s only a few miles away from junction 21 of the M5. 

Facilities include a large heated outdoor swimming pool and a licensed bar with a sun 
patio. The toilet block has recently been refurbished and offers wheelchair-accessible 
facilities. There’s also a laundry room, children’s play area, an arcade and games room. 
There are restaurants near the campsite.

• CLOSE TO BEACH • HEATED OUTDOOR POOL • SUPERB SHOWER FACILITIES

Address Sand Road, Sand Bay BS22 9UJ  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01934 627595   cvhp.co.uk  @  info@cvhp.co.uk

Country View Holiday Park
Somerset - Map ref 49

Open all year

006 Southwest.indd   49 15/11/2023   15:35



So
ut

hw
es

t

50 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

In the heart of Exmoor National Park lies the award-winning Exe Valley Caravan Site. 
Nestling among a fold of trees, with the Mill House as its backdrop, it is beautiful, 

peaceful, clean, and happy. This adults-only site is set on four acres of well-kept 
grass and hardstandings. 

Each of the 50 pitches is either situated next to the River Exe or the gentle mill stream. 
Every pitch has electricity, TV, water and drainage. There is an on-site shop for food, 
alcohol and camping accessories, heated toilets and shower facilities, and the WiFi 
system is excellent. The area offers many pubs with real ale and meals, whilst red deer, 
king� shers and otters can be spotted from the campsite. 

• ADULTS ONLY • AWARD-WINNING SITE • IN EXMOOR NATIONAL PARK

Address Bridgetown, Dulverton TA22 9JN  Open 15 March – 14 October 

Contact  ✆  01643 851432   exevalleycamping.co.uk  @  info@exevalleycamping.co.uk

Exe Valley Caravan Site
Somerset - Map ref 50

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   50 15/11/2023   15:35



Southw
est

51Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

An adults-only, multi-award-winning, � ve-star touring park and campsite in a great 
location to explore Somerset, Dorset and Wiltshire. Long Hazel Park is a three and a 

half acre touring park with 50 touring and camping pitches that can accommodate RVs 
of up to 40ft. All pitches are served by 16-amp electric hook-up, with 10 fully serviced 
pitches. Situated just 100 yards from the village pub and bus stop to local towns. The 
site is in an ideal location to explore the West Country, surrounded by traditional market 
towns and just a few miles from fashionable Bruton. Sparkford is world-famous for 
Haynes Motor Museum which is under a mile away and the site is situated in an area 
of natural beauty.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • FULLY SERVICED PITCHES

Address High Street, Sparkford, Yeovil BA22 7JH  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01963 440002   longhazelpark.co.uk  @  longhazelpark@hotmail.com

Long Hazel Park
Somerset - Map ref 51

Open all year
Adults only

006 Southwest.indd   51 15/11/2023   15:35



So
ut

hw
es

t

52 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A family-oriented holiday park set within the Mendip Hills and surrounded by stunning 
walking trails. The coastal towns of Weston-super-Mare and Burnham-on-Sea are 

only a few minutes’ drive away and local transport links are located just outside the park. 
Various types of accommodation are offered here, including seasonal touring pitches, 
camping pitches, static caravans to buy or hire, and luxury holiday lodges for sale. 
Riverside Holiday Village’s facilities include an indoor swimming pool, shop and � shing 
lake. Younger visitors can enjoy the play area, and couples might like to relax with a drink 
at the fully licensed King� sher Club. The club offers a varied food menu, outdoor seating, 
live entertainment, weekly bingo and quiz nights and a kids club during high season.

• FAMILY FRIENDLY • INDOOR HEATED POOL • BAR & CLUBHOUSE 

Address Bridgwater Road, Bleadon BS24 0AN  Open 12 February – 8 January  Contact  ✆  01934 812342  
 westcountryparks.co.uk/riverside-holiday-village  @  riversideholidayvillage@westcountryparks.co.uk 

Riverside Holiday Village
Somerset - Map ref 52

006 Southwest.indd   52 15/11/2023   15:35



Southw
est

53Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

Open all year
Adults only

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This open all year, multi-award-winning, beautifully landscaped, adults-only campsite 
is perfect for a peaceful and tranquil getaway. All of the 41 pitches on site are fully 

serviced, hardstanding, spacious and level, with 16-amp electric hook-up and TV 
booster system, with privacy and lovely views of the surroundings. 

The site offers clean, � ve-star graded facilities within the Dutch barn. Dog friendly, 
with short riverside and woodland walks on the grounds, along with many circular walks 
off site. There is a bus service that runs from outside the park, plus the local country inn 
is within walkable distance and is also very popular.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • TRANQUIL & PEACEFUL 

Address Waterrow, Wiveliscombe TA4 2AZ  Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01984 623464   waterrowpark.co.uk  @  info@waterrowpark.co.uk

Waterrow Touring Park
Somerset - Map ref 53

006 Southwest.indd   53 20/11/2023   09:10



So
ut

hw
es

t

54 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Exclusively for adults, this campsite is within walking distance of the historic city of 
Wells. Close by is the village of Wookey Hole, with its popular caves and mill. It’s also 

central for visiting Cheddar Gorge, Bath, Weston-super-Mare, and Glastonbury, with the 
added convenience of a bus stop at the park entrance. 

The site has all-weather pitches large enough for units up to 14m long, along with 
cottages to rent and lodges to buy. Facilities comprise heated toilets and showers, 
and a launderette. There is a pool/leisure centre within a mile.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • WITHIN WALKING DISTANCE OF WELLS

Address Haybridge, Wells BA5 1AJ   Open All year 

Contact  ✆  01749 676869   wellstouringpark.co.uk  @  info@wellstouringpark.co.uk

Wells Touring Park
Somerset - Map ref 54

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

006 Southwest.indd   54 15/11/2023   15:35



Fields End Water Caravan Park, Cambridgeshire

ABOUT US
The team at Premier Parks has been helping people enjoy high-quality holidays for over 15 years. 

Personally visited and inspected by a member of the experienced editorial team, the Premier Parks 
group showcases the ultimate in touring and camping luxury, while catering for all types of 

holiday preference – from adult-only sites to family-fun holiday parks.

What can you expect from a Premier Park?
Each park within the group has something special to make it stand out from the crowd. Whether that be pitches in a 
stunning coastal location, or nestling among woodland or in the countryside. The sites within the group all vary in size, 
location and the facilities offered, but one thing they all have in common is that they provide a fi rst-rate experience 
worthy of the Premier Parks name. The group has every type of holiday covered – adult only, family friendly, dog friendly, 
coastal, rural… the list goes on…

Who are we?
The Premier Parks group was created in 2008, 
by the editorial teams behind MMM, Caravan and 
Campervan magazines, to provide readers with 
a choice of the best campsites and touring parks 
across the UK. We’re passionate about the parks 
within our group and committed to providing you 
with a fantastic holiday experience.

How do we choose a Premier Park?
All Premier Parks meet the following specifi c criteria:
• Occupying a great location
• Offering facilities of a high standard
• Providing excellent customer service to guests on their park
•  Continually updating and improving their park to maintain a 

high quality
• Having a welcoming atmosphere and a great holiday ‘feel’

Pentewan Sands, Cornwall The Woods, Scotland Swiss Farm Touring & Camping, Oxfordshire Woodhill Park, Norfolk

Premier Parks About us.indd   1 20/11/2023   10:54



We’re Lifesure, a specialist broker for the leisure 
sector, and we’re thrilled to be the first ever sponsor 
of Premier Parks. With 50 years of history and 
award-winning customer support, we’re passionate 
about providing exceptional service.

We understand how important your leisure time is to you, and 

the thousands of customers who place their trust in us for 

their motorhome, campervan and touring caravan insurance.

Our policies are underwritten by some of the UK’s most 

well-known insurers and have been created to bring you 

peace of mind whilst you’re out on your adventures. And 

feature-packed cover doesn’t have to cost the earth - we 

benchmark our prices regularly and o�er competitive rates 

for comprehensive cover that you can rely on.

You can arrange your insurance over the phone by speaking 

to one of our friendly advisors on 01480 504 290 or if you’d 

prefer, you can get a quote and buy online.

Leisure insurance
for adventure
lovers

For more information visit our website
lifesure.co.uk/premier-parks 

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������
����������������	�����������������������������
����������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	������� ­
�����
��������������������
�����	���������������������	��������������������������������������
������������������������������
���������������������	��
�
�����������������������
������������������������	������������������������������	����������������

Feature-packed leisure 
insurance for carefree 
adventuring

Backed by a 
panel of trusted 
UK insurers

Feature-packed 
products you 
can rely on

Optional RAC 
breakdown 
cover available

Trained advisors
based in the UK

For more information visit our website

lifesure.co.uk/premier-parks
Call us for a quote on

01480 504 290

p056_PP24.indd   56 13/11/2023   14:45



We’re Lifesure, a specialist broker for the leisure 
sector, and we’re thrilled to be the first ever sponsor 
of Premier Parks. With 50 years of history and 
award-winning customer support, we’re passionate 
about providing exceptional service.

We understand how important your leisure time is to you, and 

the thousands of customers who place their trust in us for 

their motorhome, campervan and touring caravan insurance.

Our policies are underwritten by some of the UK’s most 

well-known insurers and have been created to bring you 

peace of mind whilst you’re out on your adventures. And 

feature-packed cover doesn’t have to cost the earth - we 

benchmark our prices regularly and o�er competitive rates 

for comprehensive cover that you can rely on.

You can arrange your insurance over the phone by speaking 

to one of our friendly advisors on 01480 504 290 or if you’d 

prefer, you can get a quote and buy online.

Leisure insurance
for adventure
lovers

For more information visit our website
lifesure.co.uk/premier-parks 

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������
����������������	�����������������������������
����������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	������� ­
�����
��������������������
�����	���������������������	��������������������������������������
������������������������������
���������������������	��
�
�����������������������
������������������������	������������������������������	����������������

Feature-packed leisure 
insurance for carefree 
adventuring

Backed by a 
panel of trusted 
UK insurers

Feature-packed 
products you 
can rely on

Optional RAC 
breakdown 
cover available

Trained advisors
based in the UK

For more information visit our website

lifesure.co.uk/premier-parks
Call us for a quote on

01480 504 290

p056_PP24.indd   57 13/11/2023   14:45



So
ut

he
as

t

58 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

Southeast
D 

Ev
an

s/
st

oc
k.

ad
ob

e.
co

m

058 Southeast.indd   58 15/11/2023   14:28



Southeast

59Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

60 Berkshire
61 Hampshire
62 Kent
69  Oxfordshire
71 Sussex

058 Southeast.indd   59 17/11/2023   14:10



So
ut

he
as

t

60 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This family-run and pet-friendly park, located alongside the River Thames, is perfect for 
visiting the southeast and London while still feeling away from it all. With direct access 

to the Thames Path they welcome tourers, motorhomes, RVs and tents. It has been run 
by the same family since 1926 and is ideal for families and dog owners. The park has 
won a Tripadvisor Travelers’ Choice for the last three years and a Gold David Bellamy 
Conservation Award for over 20 years. Facilities include heated shower blocks with family 
rooms, a launderette, premium WiFi, shop, nature trail, playground, riverside picnics, 
slipway, � shing in season and electric car charging points. Caravan holiday homes are 
available to hire and units are also available to purchase with prices starting at £10,000.

• RIVERSIDE SETTING • CLOSE TO LEGOLAND • SLIPWAY & RIVERSIDE PICNIC AREA

Address Hurley, Berkshire SL6 5NE  Open 1 March – 31 October   

Contact  ✆  01628 824493    hurleyriversidepark.co.uk  @  info@hurleyriversidepark.co.uk

Hurley Riverside Park
Berkshire - Map ref 60

058 Southeast.indd   60 15/11/2023   14:28



Southeast

61Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Fishery Creek Park is a tranquil oasis that runs parallel to a tidal creek connected to 
Langstone and Chichester harbours, in an Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty. A 

10-minute stroll from the site leads you directly to the beach. Site amenities include 
The Galleon Café Bar and a tidal slipway which is a great place for all sorts of water-
based activities. The park is a mixture of well-drained grassland and shingle pitches with 
electric hook-up. Creek-front and lakeside prime pitches offer fantastic views. There are 
plenty of walks directly accessible from the park. Local shops, restaurants and pubs 
are all close by. Further a� eld the historic coastal towns of Chichester, Portsmouth and 
Bournemouth can be easily reached by car.

• SEASIDE CAMPSITE • PRIVATE SLIPWAY • TRANQUIL OASIS

Address 100 Fishery Lane, Hayling Island PO11 9NR  Open 1 March – 31 October    

Contact  ✆   02392 462164    fi sherycreekpark.co.uk  @  camping@fi sherycreekpark.co.uk

Fishery Creek Touring Park
Hampshire - Map ref 61

058 Southeast.indd   61 15/11/2023   14:29



So
ut

he
as

t

62 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Broadhembury is a family-run park that has been owned by the same family for 50 
years and provides excellent facilities for both adults and families alike. There are 

playgrounds and a games room to keep children happy and a separate Adults’ Park for 
couples wanting a tranquil holiday. The Adults’ Meadows, serviced by its own separate 
facilities, is the ideal place to relax.

Whichever part of Broadhembury you choose, you’ll � nd landscaped gardens and 
peaceful grounds with grass, hardstanding and fully serviced pitches available. Both 
touring and camping areas are serviced by � ve-star, award-winning, environmentally 
friendly facilities. 

• FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • SEPARATE ADULTS’ AREA • OPEN ALL YEAR

Address Steeds Lane, Kingsnorth, Ashford TN26 1NQ  Open All year   

Contact  ✆  01233 620859    broadhembury.co.uk  @  info@broadhembury.co.uk

Broadhembury Caravan & Camping Park
Kent - Map ref 62

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

058 Southeast.indd   62 15/11/2023   14:32



Southeast

63Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Hawthorn Farm’s 28 acres of beautifully landscaped gardens contain some 5,000 
established ornamental fruit and woodland trees. 

The port of Dover is just a six-minute drive away from the site. Martin Mill station is 
nearby and Hawthorn Farm is within easy reach of Blue Flag beaches and the historic 
castles of Dover, Deal and Walmer. 

Fine golf courses, � shing, swimming, tennis and bowls are just some of the local 
activities available. 

A local public house serves excellent value food. All the normal on-site facilities are 
available, including toilets and showers, a café and a small shop.

• DOG FRIENDLY • NEAR DOVER & BEACHES • PRETTY, LANDSCAPED SITE

Address Station Road, Martin Mill, Dover CT15 5LA  Open 9 February – 4 December   

Contact  ✆  01304 852658    keatfarm.co.uk  @  hawthorn@keatfarm.co.uk

Hawthorn Farm 
Kent - Map ref 63

058 Southeast.indd   63 20/11/2023   10:36



So
ut

he
as

t

64 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

The campsite stands in twelve and a half acres and comprises privately owned 
holiday caravans, and 43 touring pitches. Bring your tent or tourer to the selection 

of fully serviced grass pitches or pick a stay in one of the camping pods. All include 
easy access to outstanding park facilities including a heated outdoor pool, tennis court, 
clubhouse and more.

Homing Park is just over a couple of miles from famous Whitstable, and about 15 
minutes on foot from the beach and Saxon Shore-way at Seasalter. The campsite has 
been in existence since the 1950s, with the Kent family (Keat Farm Caravans) taking the 
reins in 2022. Keeping a family feel to the organisation is part of the company’s ethos. 

• CLOSE TO WHITSTABLE • GREAT LOCATION • WELL-MAINTAINED FACILITIES 

Address Church Lane, Seasalter, Whitstable, Kent CT5 4BU  Open 1 April – 29 October   

Contact  ✆  01227 771777    homingpark.co.uk  @  info@homingpark.co.uk

Homing Park 
Kent - Map ref 64

058 Southeast.indd   64 15/11/2023   14:33



Southeast

65Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Hop Farm Camping and Touring Park is an award-winning site, located in the heart 
of the Kent countryside, with 500 acres of private countryside to enjoy, a riverside 

setting for kayaking and paddleboarding, and an onsite pub/restaurant.
Recently renovated shower and toilet facilities make this a premier camping and 

touring destination with 120 electric hook-ups each with individual water connection.
The park is the perfect destination for a relaxing and peaceful getaway. Located near 

the border of Kent and Sussex, it’s the ideal base to explore the coast or countryside.

• 500 RURAL ACRES • RELAXING & PEACEFUL • RIVERSIDE LOCATION

Address Maidstone Road, Paddock Wood TN12 6PY  Open All year     

Contact  ✆  01622 870838    thehopfarm.co.uk  @  touring@thehopfarm.co.uk

Hop Farm Camping & Touring Park
Kent - Map ref 65

Open all year

058 Southeast.indd   65 15/11/2023   14:33



So
ut

he
as

t

66 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Four miles from the Port of Dover and only seven miles to the Channel Tunnel, is 
the friendly campsite of Little Satmar. Part of the Keat Farm group, this small and 

welcoming park occupies a tranquil location. 
Along with static caravans, there is a separate touring � eld for tents, caravans and 

motorhomes. The touring area has its own WC block and dishwashing area. Pitches are 
separated by open fences and electricity is available. A full shower block is located near 
the reception area. 

Nearby Folkestone offers a harbour and seafood stalls, while Sandgate has quaint 
clapboard houses. The Battle of Britain Memorial is just one mile away.

• IDEAL FOR FOLKESTONE • CLIFFTOP WALKS • CYCLE PATHS 

Address Winehouse Lane, Capel-le-Ferne CT18 7JF  Open 9 February – 4 December    

Contact  ✆  01303 251188    keatfarm.co.uk  @  satmar@keatfarm.co.uk

Little Satmar Holiday Park 
Kent - Map ref 66

058 Southeast.indd   66 15/11/2023   14:34



Southeast

67Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Quex is picturesque, level and partly wooded with a peaceful, quiet atmosphere. 
A small shop and on-site café, as well as a laundry room, are provided for the 

convenience of visitors. 
The lovely sandy beach at Minnis Bay is only two miles away, and the leisure and 

sporting activities available at Margate, Broadstairs, Ramsgate and Sandwich are all 
within easy reach. 

The park offers washing and shower facilities and there is a children’s play area. The 
fascinating Quex House Museum and Gardens adjoining the park are well worth a visit. 
The campsite is a handy location to explore all the attractions that Kent has to offer.

• BEACH TWO MILES AWAY • IDEAL FOR EXPLORING THE GARDEN OF ENGLAND 

Address Park Road, Birchington CT7 0BL  Open 9 February – 4 December      

Contact  ✆  01843 841273    keatfarm.co.uk  @  quex@keatfarm.co.uk

Quex Holiday Park
Kent - Map ref 67

058 Southeast.indd   67 15/11/2023   14:35



So
ut

he
as

t

68 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Tanner Farm Park has 120 pitches set within 15 acres of a 36-acre park. Set amid the 
Kent countryside, the park is surrounded by woodland, farmland and orchards. There 

are many walks direct from this dog-friendly park. 
Hardstanding and grass pitches are available, all with electric hook-up. Hardstandings 

have mains water and some have drains. Park facilities include toilets and showers, a 
shop, two play areas and a small recreation room. 

Tanner Farm is within easy reach of many attractions, and London and the coast are 
less than an hour away. Things to see and do include Leeds Castle, Sissinghurst Castle, 
Bewl Water and the Hop Farm Family Park.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • HAVEN FOR WILDLIFE • MANY COUNTRYSIDE WALKS 

Address Goudhurst Road, Marden, Kent TN12 9ND  Open All year       

Contact  ✆  01622 832399    tannerfarmpark.co.uk  @  info@tannerfarmpark.co.uk

Tanner Farm Park
Kent - Map ref 68

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

058 Southeast.indd   68 15/11/2023   14:35



Southeast

69Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A      multi award-winning park boasting a � ve-pennant Platinum AA Award. There are 
77 hardstanding pitches, of which 34 are fully serviced, on the gateway to the 

Cotswolds. The heated amenities feature private showers and toilets, sinks and private 
washrooms, as well as a family bathroom. At reception you will � nd a well-stocked shop, 
along with the leisure facility featuring two heated indoor pools, one with a spa, steam 
room, sauna, and a small child’s pool. Both of these pools can be hired privately. Lincoln 
Farm Park is a dog-friendly site with lovely walks around the village. The local pub is 
within walking distance and serves amazing food. There are bus stops directly outside 
the site taking you to Abingdon-on-Thames, Witney and Oxford. 

• CLOSE TO OXFORD • INDOOR POOL COMPLEX 

Address High Street, Standlake OX29 7RH  Open 10 February – 5 November       

Contact  ✆  01865 300239   lincolnfarmpark.co.uk  @  info@lincolnfarmpark.co.uk

Lincoln Farm Park
Oxfordshire - Map ref 69

058 Southeast.indd   69 20/11/2023   09:12



So
ut

he
as

t

70 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This picturesque campsite is just a 10-minute walk from Henley-on-Thames town 
centre, and yet it sits in a beautiful, secluded spot perfect for enjoying the Oxfordshire 

countryside. There’s a shop offering ‘the essentials’ such as groceries, camping bits and 
pieces, and toys. You’ll also � nd a café which opens onto a terrace beside the outdoor 
pool, a pretty lake area, two children’s play sites, and a dog walking area. 

It’s all about location as this is the ideal Thames Valley spot from which to explore, 
whether that’s the stunning Chilterns or historic towns, including Windsor, where you’ll 
also � nd LEGOLAND. Even a day trip to London is easy, with several stations nearby.

• WALKING DISTANCE TO HENLEY • OUTDOOR POOL • CAFÉ WITH TERRACE

Address Marlow Road, Henley-on-Thames RG9 2HY  Open 10 February – 2 December       

Contact  ✆  01491 573419   swissfarmhenley.co.uk  @  info@swissfarmhenley.co.uk

Swiss Farm Touring & Camping
Oxfordshire - Map ref 70

058 Southeast.indd   70 15/11/2023   14:33



Southeast

71Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Stunning 37 pitch award-winning park holds an AA Platinum � ve-star rating with 
a quality score of 98%. Close to Chichester, the Goodwood Estate and quality 

beaches, plus the South Downs National Park. 
Pitches are all fully serviced on hardstandings suitable for all types of vehicle, with 

hedging for privacy and seclusion. Check out the Gladiator and Emperor pitches, some 
with en-suite facilities, or the 4-6 berth safari lodges with under� oor heating, power 
shower and Aga oven. The luxurious, hotel-quality washrooms include toilets and 
showers with complimentary toiletries. Bar serving drinks, shop, laundry room and dog 
wash facility, plus amazing Asian and Japanese street food available four nights a week.

• FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • AWARD-WINNING • LUXURY FACILITIES

Address Ratham Lane, West Ashling, Chichester, West Sussex PO18 8DL  Open All year      

Contact  ✆  01243 573118   conciergecamping.co.uk  @  contact@conciergecamping.co.uk

Concierge Camping
West Sussex - Map ref 71

Open all year

058 Southeast.indd   71 20/11/2023   09:13



Ea
st

 o
f E

ng
la

nd

72 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

East of England
Ro

b/
st

oc
k.

ad
ob

e.
co

m

072 East of England.indd   72 15/11/2023   11:59



East of England

73Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

74 Cambridgeshire
76 Essex
78 Norfolk
81  Suffolk

072 East of England.indd   73 15/11/2023   11:59



Ea
st

 o
f E

ng
la

nd

74 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Having been awarded an AA Campsite of the Year award, and surrounded by beautiful 
Fenland countryside, Fields End Water is the perfect adults-only, incredibly dog-

friendly holiday park which is perfect for � shing, touring, and camping, or mini breaks 
within lodges which include a private hot tub! Fields End Water is a very quiet, very 
peaceful, family-run park, away from major roads or � ight paths. Whether you’re pitching 
up to explore the local area, taking the opportunity to relax and unwind, or making the 
most of the three carp � shing lakes, Fields End Water is the perfect place to see and do 
it all. If you don’t own your own caravan or motorhome, this isn’t a problem - you can 
rent one of the luxury glamping � shing pods instead. 

• ADULTS ONLY • THREE FISHING LAKES • DOG FRIENDLY

Address Benwick Road, Doddington, Cambridgeshire PE15 0TY  Open 1 Mar – 30 Nov, 27 Dec – 3 Jan

Contact  ✆  01354 740199   fi eldsendwater.co.uk  @  info@fi eldsendfi shing.co.uk

Fields End Water Caravan Park
Cambridgeshire - Map ref 74

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

072 East of England.indd   74 20/11/2023   11:19



East of England

75Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Quiet and beautiful touring park, located � ve miles west of the city of Cambridge, 
offering 120 touring pitches. Set in eight acres of grounds, landscaped with conifers, 

hedging and trees, it offers excellent toilet and shower amenities and the careful siting 
of pitches around the perimeter gives a wonderful feeling of spaciousness. 

A one and a half mile walk around the farm provides attractive views across the 
peaceful Cambridgeshire countryside. 

There is a park and ride service nearby or a bus stop can be found a short walk away. 
Facilities on site include four modern toilet/shower blocks, a laundry room, dog exercise 
area and motorhome service point. 

• CLOSE TO CAMBRIDGE • PARK & RIDE NEARBY • COUNTRYSIDE LOCATION

Address Long Road, Comberton CB23 7DG  Open 31 March – 30 October  

Contact  ✆  01223 262308    highfi eldfarmtouringpark.co.uk  @  enquiries@highfi eldfarmtouringpark.co.uk

High� eld Farm Touring Park
Cambridgeshire - Map ref 75

072 East of England.indd   75 15/11/2023   12:00



Ea
st

 o
f E

ng
la

nd

76 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

The special things about Fen Farm are the beautiful � elds � lled with wildlife, a sandy 
beach, award-winning toilets and peace and quiet. There’s no clubhouse, so if you 

are looking to get away from it all then you have found the right place.
There’s plenty of room for tourers, tents or motorhomes of any size. There are electric 

hook-ups and WiFi. 
Fen Farm is ideal for people looking for a quiet family retreat. There are two play areas, 

a � eld for ball games, plus a woodland area. Not to mention the dog friendly beach, the 
sea and the Country Park next door! There is a dog friendly pub a few minutes’ walk 
away and larger shops, takeaways and seafood restaurants only a short drive.

• CLOSE TO THE BEACH • FAMILY RUN • DOG FRIENDLY

Address Moore Lane, East Mersea, Mersea Island, Essex CO5 8FE  Open 15 March – 3 November    

Contact  ✆  01206 383275    fenfarm.co.uk  @  havefun@fenfarm.co.uk

Fen Farm
Essex - Map ref 76

072 East of England.indd   76 15/11/2023   12:00



East of England

77Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Waldegraves is a great mixture of holiday homes and touring areas. A wide selection 
of self-catering luxury holiday homes are available and there’s a choice of electric, 

non-electric and hardstanding pitches. 
The pitches are highly maintained and have all the space you need to enjoy the great 

outdoors. The facilities include an outdoor heated pool, restaurant, bar and shop. 
There are also four � shing lakes, children’s play areas, pool tables, a family arcade, 

entertainment venue, beach access, a dog walking area, crazy golf, footgolf, a driving 
range and 18-hole pitch ’n’ putt course.

• IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • ENTERTAINMENT • BAR & RESTAURANT

Address Mersea Island CO5 8SE  Open 15 February – 14 January  

Contact  ✆  01206 382898    waldegraves.co.uk  @  holidays@waldegraves.co.uk

Waldegraves Holiday Park
Essex - Map ref 77

072 East of England.indd   77 15/11/2023   12:00



Ea
st

 o
f E

ng
la

nd

78 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Cobbleacre Park is a scenic campsite with � shing lakes in the heart of Norfolk. It is a 
serene location with various wildlife, and with the north Norfolk coastlines and the 

Norfolk Broads all within easy reach. A family-owned-and-run business, each of the 
� shing lakes are named after the owner’s grandchildren. 

The site is ideal for families and for those who don’t � sh you can still enjoy 
picturesque walks. All pitches on site are fully serviced and there is a choice of grass or 
hardstanding. The on-site amenities include toilets and showers, a washing-up area and 
chemical disposal. Further a� eld is the town of Aylsham with a few more shops. 

• CLOSE TO NORWICH • FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • FISHING

Address Brick Kiln Road, Hevingham NR10 5NL Open 1 January – 9 November   

Contact  ✆  01603 754305    cobbleacre.co.uk  @  info@cobbleacre.co.uk

Cobbleacre Park 
Norfolk - Map ref 78

072 East of England.indd   78 15/11/2023   12:01



East of England

79Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Set close to the north Norfolk coast in an Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty, Kelling 
Heath is a 300-acre holiday park offering a wide range of accommodation, including 

a range of pitch types on three touring � elds, each with a facility building and woodland 
lodges or holiday homes to book for short breaks or weekly stays. As well as the usual 
amenities, Kelling Heath has a Village Square complete with Village Store, bar and 
restaurant, café and seasonal outdoor bar. There’s even a health and � tness club with an 
indoor swimming pool, spa pool, sauna and steam rooms, plus a seasonal outdoor pool. 

Entertainment, events and bookable family activities in selected peak weeks, self-
guided walks and trails available, alongside on-park cycle hire from Huff & Puff Cycles.

• IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • MANY WALKS & TRAILS • SET IN RARE HEATHLAND

Address Sandy Hill Lane, Weybourne NR25 7HW  Open 9 February – 13 December  

Contact  ✆  01263 588181    kellingheath.co.uk  @  info@kellingheath.co.uk

Kelling Heath 
Norfolk - Map ref 79

072 East of England.indd   79 15/11/2023   12:02



Ea
st

 o
f E

ng
la

nd

80 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

On a stunning clifftop position between the north Norfolk seaside towns of Sheringham 
and Cromer, Woodhill Park has various pitch types suitable for motorhomes, 

caravans or tents, including fully serviced and hardstanding pitches. Static holiday 
homes are available to book for short breaks or weekly stays. Three amenity buildings 
for accessible facilities, family bathrooms and shower rooms. Dishwashing sinks, dog 
wash and laundry room available. The on-park shop offers groceries and basic caravan 
equipment. There’s a themed playground, games � eld and table tennis table. Walk from 
Woodhill along the England Coast Path to Sheringham or Cromer, or catch the bus right 
outside the park. Family activities and food pop-ups on park in selected weeks.

• CLIFFTOP LOCATION • STUNNING VIEWS • CLOSE TO CROMER/SHERINGHAM

Address Cromer Road, East Runton NR27 9PX  Open 1 March – 30 November   

Contact  ✆  01263 512242    woodhill-park.com  @  info@woodhill-park.com

Woodhill Park
Norfolk - Map ref 80

072 East of England.indd   80 15/11/2023   12:02



East of England

81Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Situated on Suffolk’s heritage coast, near the market town of Woodbridge, this small, 
adults-only, family-run site is set in a pleasant parkland setting. All pitches bene� t 

from electric hook-ups, with some fully serviced hardstandings available. There’s 
attractive landscaping throughout, with � ower beds and an ornate lily pond. 

Run Cottage is ideal for walking, cycling and birdwatching. It has a dog exercising area 
and modern toilet block. The village shop and pub are both within easy walking distance. 
The site is just one and a half miles from a shingle beach and close to the RSPB 
Minsmere coastal nature reserve. This is the perfect place for a relaxing holiday.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • COUNTRYSIDE LOCATION

Address Alderton Road, Hollesley IP12 3RQ  Open All year     

Contact  ✆  01394 411309    runcottage.co.uk  @  info@runcottage.co.uk

Run Cottage Touring Park
Suffolk - Map ref 81

Open all year
Adults only

072 East of England.indd   81 15/11/2023   12:02



The 100 fi nest UK campsites, 
independently assessed

Adults only campsites Family friendly campsites Dog friendly campsites

p082_PP2024.indd   82 20/11/2023   10:36



premier-parks.co.uk

Book your 2024 holiday  
with Premier Parks!

Coastal campsites Open all year campsites Fishing friendly campsites

Fields End Water Caravan Park, Cambridgeshire

p082_PP2024.indd   83 20/11/2023   10:37



Ea
st

 &
 W

es
t M

id
la

nd
s

84 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

East & West Midlands
Co

lin
 &

 L
in

da
 M

cK
ie

/s
to

ck
.a

do
be

.c
om

084 Midlands.indd   84 15/11/2023   12:41



East &
 W

est M
idlands

85Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

86 Lincolnshire
88 Rutland
89 Herefordshire
90  Shropshire

084 Midlands.indd   85 15/11/2023   12:41



Ea
st

 &
 W

es
t M

id
la

nd
s

86 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Home Farm is a family-run touring park offering peace and tranquillity around open 
countryside with abundant wildlife. Located in the heart of Baston Fen in south 

Lincolnshire, two miles from Baston village, this site is an excellent base for exploring 
the market towns of Bourne, Spalding and Stamford.

Nestled within four acres of countryside, with views over a beautiful lake, Home Farm 
offers 41 spacious pitches, of which 17 are fully serviced hardstandings. In addition, 
there are 24 grass pitches with electric. Facilities include 16-amp electric and a heated 
toilet block. Caravans, motorhomes and tents are all welcome, as well as children and 
pets. Carp � shing is available on the lake to those staying on the touring park.

• FISHING LAKE • 16-AMP ELECTRIC • RURAL LOCATION

Address Baston Outgang Road, Baston, Lincolnshire PE6 9PU  Open 1 March – 30 November   

Contact  ✆  01775 670110    homefarmtouringpark.co.uk  @  sarah@homefarmtouringpark.co.uk

Home Farm Touring Park
Lincolnshire - Map ref 86

084 Midlands.indd   86 20/11/2023   11:59



East &
 W

est M
idlands

87Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

Adults only

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This friendly, adults-only, 40-pitch touring site is situated in a rural area of south 
Lincolnshire near the village of Old Leake, surrounded by the fenland countryside. 

The site is close to the market town of Boston, the coastal resort of Skegness, Lincoln, 
Mablethorpe, Louth, Stamford, Spalding, RAF Coningsby and the Lincolnshire Aviation 
Heritage Centre at East Kirkby. 

The fenland area is level and lends itself to those wishing to enjoy walking, cycling and 
� shing. Nearby nature reserves at Frampton Marsh, Freiston Shore, Gibraltar Point and 
Snipe Dales are very popular.

• ADULTS ONLY • RURAL LOCATION • ALL HARDSTANDING PITCHES

Address Station Road, Old Leake PE22 9RF  Open 1 March – 3 December    

Contact  ✆  01205 871555    long-acres.co.uk  @  info@long-acres.co.uk

Long Acres Touring Park
Lincolnshire - Map ref 87

084 Midlands.indd   87 15/11/2023   12:42



Ea
st

 &
 W

es
t M

id
la

nd
s

88 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A pretty caravan park to a high speci� cation with a new indoor swimming pool 
and luxury lodges, surrounded by well-planted banks to provide good screening. 

The spacious site is close to the Viking Way and central to many market towns and 
villages. Greetham is a � ve-minute walk from Rutland Caravan and Camping and offers 
two pubs and a post of� ce. A golf club is also nearby. 

The caravan and camping site is open all year round and offers both hardstanding 
and grass pitches. Refurbished adults-only toilet facilities with privacy rooms. 

Rutland Water is close by where walking, cycling and watersports abound.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • INDOOR POOL • ADULTS ONLY & FAMILY AREAS

Address Greetham, Oakham LE15 7FN  Open All year   

Contact  ✆  01572 813520    rutlandcaravanandcamping.co.uk  @  info@rutlandcaravanandcamping.co.uk

Rutland Caravan & Camping
Rutland - Map ref 88

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

084 Midlands.indd   88 15/11/2023   12:42



East &
 W

est M
idlands

89Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

A relaxed holiday awaits you on this award-winning, � ve-star touring and camping park 
located on the edge of Pembridge, one of Herefordshire’s most beautiful ‘black and 

white’ villages. 
The pitches are spacious and fully serviced. Glamping and hobbit-style pods are also 

available. There’s an immaculate facilities block with a large accessible washroom and 
family bathroom, while for the little ones there is an amenity area, play area and a cycle 
track through the woods. There is also a dog walking area on site and a � shing lake. 
Three pubs and restaurants are a short walk away, along with the River Arrow with a 
wildlife and picnic area.

• FAMILY FRIENDLY • COUNTRYSIDE LOCATION • FISHING LAKE 

Address Pembridge, Leominster HR6 9HB  Open 9 February – 5 January  

Contact  ✆  01544 388527    townsendfarm.co.uk  @  info@townsendfarm.co.uk

Townsend Touring Park
Herefordshire - Map ref 89

084 Midlands.indd   89 15/11/2023   12:44



Ea
st

 &
 W

es
t M

id
la

nd
s

90 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Set in the heart of picturesque Shropshire, this holiday park caters for over 18s only, 
making it the ideal destination for a tranquil getaway no matter what time of year. 

Only two miles from historic Shrewsbury, this holiday park has a choice of spacious 
grass or fully serviced hardstanding pitches, set in landscaped grounds. 

Dine at The Croft bar and restaurant or enjoy a hot beverage in the coffee shop. 
There are also coarse � shing pools on site, a shower block, indoor pool and steam 

room. If you enjoy walking, the Shropshire Way passes by the park, or you can hire a 
bike to explore the area. 

• OPEN ALL YEAR • ADULTS ONLY • RESTAURANT & INDOOR POOL

Address Upper Battlefi eld, Shrewsbury SY4 4AA  Open All year     

Contact  ✆  01939 210370    beaconsfi eldholidaypark.co.uk  @  mail@beaconsfi eldholidaypark.co.uk

Beacons� eld Holiday Park
Shropshire - Map ref 90

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

084 Midlands.indd   90 15/11/2023   12:44



SIGN UP HERE bit.ly/premierparksignup

Rockbridge Country Holiday Park, Wales

DISCOVER MORE WITH PREMIER PARKS
GET THE LATEST PREMIER PARKS NEWS AND EXCLUSIVE 

SPECIAL OFFERS DIRECT TO YOUR INBOX

SIGN UP TO OUR FREE PREMIER 
PARKS EMAILS AND ENJOY:
● Travel inspiration for your next adventure
● The best campsites to stay on
● Exclusive discounts and special offers
● Last-minute availability deals
● The latest campsite news, information and much more!

You'll also be the fi rst to know when our latest brochure is 
available and when we announce which top 100 parks have 
joined our group each year. Never miss out on a thing!

Premier Parks ENewsletter.indd   1 20/11/2023   10:58



Yo
rk

sh
ir

e

92 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

Yorkshire
Ti

m
Hi

ll/
Pi

xa
ba

y

092 Yorkshire.indd   92 17/11/2023   16:35



Yorkshire

93Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

94 North Yorkshire
96 South Yorkshire

092 Yorkshire.indd   93 17/11/2023   16:35



Yo
rk

sh
ir

e

94 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Flaxton Meadows eco-campsite is located in North Yorkshire’s beautiful countryside, 
renowned for its wildlife and scenery. Flaxton Meadows provides a peaceful retreat 

for those wishing to enjoy nature, yet within easy reach of a range of amenities. 
Guests at Flaxton Meadows have a range of accommodation to choose from 

including: handcrafted luxury log cabins; touring and motorhome pitches (hardstanding 
and grass) with natural screening and electric; and camping pitches with electric hook-
up. All guests can enjoy use of the state-of-the-art washrooms and toilets, the Champers 
for Campers Bar, launderette and nature walk. The tranquil setting of Flaxton Meadows 
means you can enjoy the sounds of nature and witness wildlife all around.

• TRANQUIL • CLOSE TO YORK • ECO-FRIENDLY

Address York Lane, Flaxton, York, North Yorkshire YO60 7QZ  Open 1 March – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  01904 393943    fl axtonmeadows.co.uk  @  hello@fl axtonmeadows.co.uk

Flaxton Meadows
North Yorkshire - Map ref 94

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

092 Yorkshire.indd   94 15/11/2023   14:03



Yorkshire

95Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Meadow Falls is a relaxing retreat in a popular area of North Yorkshire renowned for its 
waterfalls and caves. The campsite has � ve fully serviced hardstanding pitches and 

gravel motorhome pitches with electric hook-up. Tents and small campervans can pitch 
up in the open plan grass � eld which boasts a fabulous view of Ingleborough. 

Site facilities include toilets, showers, accessible facilities, a dishwashing area, plus a 
fridge, freezer, and microwave for all to use. There is a children’s play area and a magical 
Fairy Dell. Based on the boder of Cumbria and Lancashire there is easy access to the 
Lake District, you could take on the Yorkshire three peaks, explore the Ingleton waterfall 
trail or White Scar Caves, or take a stroll through the woods looking for wildlife. 

• FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • DOG FRIENDLY • IDEAL FOR WALKERS

Address Thornton in Lonsdale, Ingleton, North Yorkshire LA6 3PD  Open 1 March – 30 September 

Contact  ✆  07894 596523   meadowfalls.co.uk  @  info@meadowfalls.co.uk

Meadow Falls
North Yorkshire - Map ref 95

092 Yorkshire.indd   95 15/11/2023   14:03



Yo
rk

sh
ir

e

96 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Lying to the east of the Derbyshire Peak District on the South Yorkshire border, this 
gold award-winning site is in Rother Valley Country Park. Ideal for active guests and 

dog owners, the country park offers a range of activities, lakes, cycle tracks and walking 
trails. For exploring the area there is a handy bus stop within one mile, and local shops 
are within two miles. All 163 pitches come with electric hook-ups and offer a choice of 
grass, hardstanding, super or extra-large pitches. Facilities include toilets, showers, a 
family bathroom, accessible wet room, along with a launderette, a small shop selling 
essentials and WiFi. In addition, there is a play area, outdoor table tennis and table 
football, and licensed coffee shop with large indoor seating area.

• WITHIN A COUNTRY PARK • LICENSED COFFEE SHOP • OPEN ALL YEAR

Address Delves Lane, Sheffi eld S26 5RN  Open All year   

Contact  ✆  01709 808100    waleswood.co.uk  @  booking@waleswood.co.uk

Waleswood Caravan & Camping Park
South Yorkshire - Map ref 96

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

10% discount for bookings online 
on the Waleswood website using 
the code PREMPARKS (valid until 

22 December 2024).

092 Yorkshire.indd   96 15/11/2023   14:04



Please send reviews to our Premier Parks Content Editor: clairet@warnersgroup.co.uk

Auchenlarie Holiday Park Scotland

HAVE YOU STAYED AT ONE OF 
OUR 2024 PREMIER PARKS?

*Premier Parks campsites are selected and assessed by the experienced editorial team behind MMM, Caravan, and Campervan magazines. You may need to send images over a couple of emails due to the fi le size, or please contact us to request Dropbox or Box access.

We’d love to hear about your experiences at any of our current 
Premier Parks member campsites. 

What’s more, if we publish your campsite review in 
MMM magazine*, you will receive £40!

If you’d like to send us a review, here’s what we need:

●  Approximately 300 words about the campsite, its 
facilities and what you did in the local area

●  Be constructive – praise the good points and 
detail anything you feel could be improved upon

●  Four to six high resolution images of the campsite 
(specifi cally the pitches/touring area) and any 
attractions or places of interest you visited*

●  A head and shoulders image of the person 
submitting the review

●  Details of the site’s current opening dates and 
the pitch price (for two adults and electric). 
Please also include the distance to the nearest 
public transport and the nearest pub/restaurant, 
plus brief directions to the campsite

January 2024  outandaboutlive.co.uk 81

Sites TRAVEL

Elie Holiday Park, Fife

SCOTLAND

There are two things I have a 
preference for when going on holiday: 
Scotland, and the coast. So, if you put 
those two things together, for me it’s 
holiday perfection, and Elie Holiday 
Park did not disappoint.

This award-winning site is nestled 
behind a wide expanse 
of dunes, on the Fife 
coast, about 13 miles 
south of St Andrews. 
Step over the dunes 
and a vast sandy beach 
is right there, plus 
there are many more along this stretch 
of scenic coastline, as well as great 
attractions close by – St Andrews, Elie 
Ness Lighthouse, the Isle of May 
National Nature Reserve, a not-so-
secret secret bunker… the list goes on.

Leaving the main A917, you drive 
for about a mile between fields and 
woodland until you reach the site – I 
really felt like I was leaving the 
fast-pace world behind. Touring 
pitches have hard gravel bases with 
grass between, and all come with 
electric hook-up. There is no extra 
charge for awnings, dogs are welcome, 
and some pitches have a partial sea 

view. There are toilet and shower 
facilities, a laundry room and shop. 
Any children will love the impressive 
play area complete with sailing ship 
and palm trees, and the games room. 

I really appreciated the on-site bar, 
café and restaurant, meaning I didn’t 

have to venture far for 
food. Takeaway is also 
available, and evening 
entertainment runs 
throughout the season.

There’s lots available 
at Elie, but it isn’t noisy 

and people seeking a calmer pace, like 
myself, can enjoy woodland walks, 
look for wildlife and enjoy stunning 
views from the coastal path. Days can 
be spent appreciating the beauty of 
this part of Scotland, safe in the 
knowledge that you can return to site 
and sample a tasty menu in 
the restaurant or relax 
with a coffee from the 
café. I then enjoyed 
walking the beach 
as the sun went 
down – you can’t 
beat a bit of fresh 
sea air!

PLAN YOUR STAY

�  Shell Bay, Elie KY9 1HB 
☎  01333 330283 

 elie@abbeyford.com
 abbeyford.com 

�  17 March – 31 October 
£   Two adults, pitch, electric: From 

£18.36

Nearest public transport: One mile
Nearest pub/restaurant: On site 
Directions: From Upper Largo take A917 
signed Elie and Fife Coastal Tourist Route. 
Follow A917 for 3½ miles then turn right 
at Elie Holiday Park sign. Follow signs to 
the site 
What3words: servicing.stage.pointer

Fabulous beach a few steps away Part of the impressive play area

Pitches with sea views

©Crown copyright 2023 Ordnance Survey. Media 004/23. 
The licence is valid until 31 December 2023

THE FINEST CAMPSITES For the ultimate touring experience with 100 
campsites in the UK and Ireland visit premier-parks.co.uk   

Claire Tupholme

“This a� rd-winning site
is nestled behind a wide

expanse of dunes”

079 Your Campsites.indd   81
17/11/2023   17:04

Elie 

SCOTLAND

There are two things I have a 
preference for when going on holiday: 
Scotland, and the coast. So, if you put 
those two things together, for me it’s 
holiday perfection, and Elie Holiday 
Park did not disappoint.

This award-winning site is nestled 
behind a wide expanse 
of dunes, on the Fife 
coast, about 13 miles 
south of St Andrews. 
Step over the dunes 
and a vast sandy beach 
is right there, plus 
there are many more along this stretch 
of scenic coastline, as well as great 
attractions close by – St Andrews, Elie 
Ness Lighthouse, the Isle of May 
National Nature Reserve, a not-so-
secret secret bunker… the list goes on.

Leaving the main A917, you drive 
for about a mile between fields and 
woodland until you reach the site – I 
really felt like I was leaving the 
fast-pace world behind. Touring 
pitches have hard gravel bases with 
grass between, and all come with 
electric hook-up. There is no extra 
charge for awnings, dogs are welcome, 
and some pitches have a partial sea 

Fabulous beach a few steps away

THE FINEST CAMPSITES
campsites in the UK and Ireland

December 2023  outandaboutlive.co.uk 81

Readers share their honest opinion to help you choose the perfect campsite

Y� r campsite reviews
Beaconsfield Holiday Park, Shropshire 

ENGLAND

At the end of a long driveway running 
through sheep fields, within rolling 
Shropshire countryside, you’ll find 
Beaconsfield Holiday Park. It’s an 
adult-only site, with a tranquil 
atmosphere, set four and a half miles 
north of Shrewsbury town centre. 

The leafy and well-maintained 
campsite offers both 10A and 16A fully 
serviced, hardstanding pitches, some 
of which are sited alongside a 
picturesque fishing lake.

Facilities are housed in a central 
complex and include showers and 
toilets, a dishwashing room and a 
launderette. You’ll also find a 
motorhome service point, dog exercise 
area and an impressive a la carte 
restaurant on site. 

For those seeking an active break, 
Beaconsfield has a heated indoor 
swimming pool and steam room 
(available at an additional cost). 
There’s also coarse fishing, and 
walking enthusiasts are well catered 
for as there are plenty of public 
footpaths in the vicinity, plus the 
Shropshire Way runs adjacent to the 
park. Hadnall, around three-quarters 
of a mile away, has the nearest pub, 
shop/post office and bus service.

There’s so much to see and do in 

Shropshire that it’s somewhere we 
keep returning to. It’s not every day 
that you have the opportunity to go on 
a guided tour of a prison with an 
ex-officer. But that was exactly what 
we did (with our dogs, too) as 
Shrewsbury Prison, in the town 
centre, is open as a tourist attraction. 
It was undoubtedly a fascinating and 
memorable experience. 

Very different, but equally 
enjoyable, was our visit to Wroxeter 
Roman City (which is managed by 
English Heritage). Visitors can wander 
around a reconstructed Roman villa 
in what was one of Roman Britain’s 
largest cities. 

Thanks to Shrewsbury’s central 
location within the county, it’s a great 
choice as a base for visiting all that 
Shropshire has to offer. Within half an 
hour or so you could be immersed in 
history on a trip to the Ironbridge 
Gorge Museums, 
enjoying a walk in the 
Shropshire Hills 
above Church 
Stretton, or 
exploring some of 
the area’s plentiful 
National Trust 
sites.

PLAN YOUR STAY

©Crown copyright 2023 Ordnance Survey. Media 004/23. 

The licence is valid until 31 December 2023

�   Upper Battlefield, Shrewsbury, 
Shropshire SY4 4AA 

☎  01939 210370 
 mail@beaconsfieldholidaypark.co.uk

 beaconsfieldholidaypark.co.uk 
�  All year
£   Two adults, pitch, electric: From £30

Nearest public transport: ¾ mile
Nearest pub/restaurant: On site 
Directions: Signed from A49 around four 
miles north of Shrewsbury town centre
what3words: distract.rave.shepherdess

Beaconsfield Holiday Park Inside Shrewsbury Prison

Wroxeter Roman City

Sarah Warburt� 

081 Your Campsites.indd   81
24/10/2023   10:07

Premier Parks Reviews.indd   1 20/11/2023   10:56



No
rt

hw
es

t

98 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

Northwest
he

ic
kx

op
el

k/
Pi

xa
ba

y

098 Northwest.indd   98 15/11/2023   12:55



Northw
est

99Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

100 Cumbria
103 Merseyside

098 Northwest.indd   99 15/11/2023   12:55



No
rt

hw
es

t

100 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Pennine View Park is a family-run site on the edge of the Yorkshire Dales National Park, 
one mile from the centre of the market town of Kirkby Stephen. It’s also a short drive 

from both the Lake District and the north Pennines, meaning that there are lots of walks 
and cycle routes nearby. 

Other activities include � shing and horse riding, and there are countless villages, 
castles and natural attractions within easy reach. All the facilities of Kirkby Stephen, 
including its shops, pubs and places to eat, are just a short walk away.

The site has grass and hardstanding pitches, a playground, washing-up area, 
a launderette and washrooms. There’s also the newly opened Engine Shed bar.

• ON THE EDGE OF THE DALES • IDEAL FOR WALKERS/CYCLISTS • ON-SITE BAR

Address Station Road, Kirkby Stephen, Cumbria CA17 4SZ  Open 1 March – 15 November  

Contact  ✆  01768 371717    pennineviewpark.co.uk  @  hello@pennine viewpark.co.uk

Pennine View Caravan & Camping Park
Cumbria - Map ref 100

098 Northwest.indd   100 15/11/2023   12:56



Northw
est

101Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Being close to Wastwater, the area surrounding Shepherds Views is noted for its 
beauty. It’s also great for cycling and walking, with lots of great trails nearby. 

Less than 10 minutes’ walk brings you to a sandy beach, perfect for the family. 
The site offers hardstandings with electric and fully serviced pitches (both of which 

are open all year), together with a modern shower block. Grass camping pitches, 
with or without electric, and two camping pods, complete with heating and � re pits, 
are available between March and October. Local shops are just over a mile away at 
Seascale, while Ravenglass and Muncaster Castle are nearby. There’s a pub within 
walking distance and a golf course one mile away.

• IDEAL FOR WALKING & CYCLING • CAMPING PODS • BEACH NEARBY

Address Drigg, Holmrook CA19 1XU  Open All year (touring), 1 March – 31 October (camping/pods)     

Contact  ✆  01946 729907    shepherdsviews.co.uk  @  contact@shepherds views.co.uk

Shepherds Views Holidays
Cumbria - Map ref 101

Open all year

098 Northwest.indd   101 15/11/2023   12:56



No
rt

hw
es

t

102 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Stanwix Park offers the holiday that has it all! Whether you love the seaside or want to 
explore the Lakes, Stanwix Park is the place. Self-catering apartments and caravans 

to hire for three, four and seven-night breaks. Fully serviced pitches for tents, touring 
caravans and motorhomes. The park offers pet-free and pet-friendly accommodation. 
It’s all on site! 

An indoor pool, gym, Jacuzzi, sauna, steam room, foot spas and heated loungers. JJ’s 
bowling alley and amusement arcade. Café, shop, outdoor pool and play park. Tennis, 
crazy golf and bike hire. The Sunset Inn offers fantastic fun family nights of magic, music 
and dancing. The Dunes Bar offers adults-only entertainment. Holiday homes for sale.

• IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • TWO SWIMMING POOLS • ENTERTAINMENT

Address Greenrow, Silloth CA7 4HH  Open All year (except 25/26 Dec) 

Contact  ✆  01697 332666    stanwix.com  @  enquiries@stanwix.com

Stanwix Park Holiday Centre
Cumbria - Map ref 102

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

098 Northwest.indd   102 15/11/2023   12:57



Northw
est

103Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Covering almost 30 acres, Willowbank is entirely fenced and dense woodland 
separates it from the coastal road. The park runs a 50-week season for holiday 

homes, caravans and motorhomes in relaxing surroundings. There are 79 mixed pitches 
with electric. Facilities include heated showers and toilets, accessible facilities, a 
launderette, dishwashing, play area and dog exercise area. Early booking is essential 
for busy periods and during the August Flower Show and September Air Show. 

The park is within walking distance of a nature reserve, the Sefton coastline and 
transport links. The site is rated � ve stars with VisitEngland, four AA pennants, and holds 
a David Bellamy Gold and a Loo of the Year Award.

• CLOSE TO THE COAST • 50-WEEK SEASON • 15 MILES FROM LIVERPOOL

Address Coastal Road, Ainsdale, Southport PR8 3ST  Open 14 February – 31 January   

Contact  ✆  01704 571566    willowbankcp.co.uk  @  info@willowbankcp.co.uk

Willowbank Holiday Home & Touring Park
Merseyside - Map ref 103

098 Northwest.indd   103 15/11/2023   12:57



Sc
ot

la
nd

104 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

Scotland
O

ks
an

a 
Pe

rk
in

s/
st

oc
k.

ad
ob

e.
co

m

104 Scotland.indd   104 15/11/2023   13:48



Scotland

105Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

106 Central Scotland
110 Southern Scotland

104 Scotland.indd   105 15/11/2023   13:48



Sc
ot

la
nd

106 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

The Woods Caravan Park boasts a stunning location, with breathtaking views of the 
Ochil Hills. The site has 112 pitches, of which 95 are large hardstandings, with 21 

fully serviced pitches, two mobility fully serviced and nine grass pitches. The park also 
provides a tranquil setting for a spot of � shing and there is an on-site restaurant, grill and 
bar. Activities available locally include a ranger service of guided walks provided at the 
nearby Gartmorn Dam Country Park and Nature Reserve. There’s also Dollar Glen nearby 
with its National Trust woodland. Edinburgh, Glasgow and Perth are all easily accessible, 
and there’s a regular bus service to Stirling.  The site is within 15 minutes of The Falkirk 
Wheel and The Kelpies.

• PANORAMIC VIEWS • CARAVAN & MOTORHOME CLUB AFFILIATED

Address Diverswell Farm by Alva FK10 3AN  Open All year  

Contact  ✆  01259 762802   thewoodscaravanpark.co.uk  @  mail@thewoodscaravanpark.co.uk

The Woods 
Clackmannanshire - Map ref 106

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

104 Scotland.indd   106 15/11/2023   13:49



Scotland

107Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Peaceful, privately owned campsite set on the outskirts of the award-winning town 
of St Andrews. Just a 15-minute walk to the town centre. 

The caravan park has 33 touring pitches, all on hardstanding with electric hook-up 
and tents are accepted in a separate area. There are also static caravans to hire or buy. 

Facilities include a shop, bar, gym, launderette, games room, play area, indoor 
swimming pool (not lifeguard attended) and sauna. Public transport is available from 
outside the site, with services to St Andrews. 

Dogs on leads are welcome. Fly � shing is also available at the on-site lake.

• INDOOR POOL • CLOSE TO ST ANDREWS • FLY FISHING AVAILABLE

Address Largo Road, St Andrews, Fife KY16 8NN  Open 1 April – 31 October 

Contact  ✆  01334 473604    cairnsmill.co.uk  @  info@cairnsmill.co.uk

Cairnsmill Caravan Park
Fife - Map ref 107

104 Scotland.indd   107 15/11/2023   13:49



Sc
ot

la
nd

108 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Nestled behind a sweeping sandy beach, multi-award-winning Elie Holiday Park is a 
true hidden gem. Voted as the Best Visitor Attraction in Fife and awarded Scotland’s 

Best Family Holiday Park runner-up, families are attracted by the unique location, 
fantastic entertainment, abundance of wildlife and the exciting Robinson Crusoe 
Adventure Park. Walk the coastal path, go rockpooling, spot seals in the Forth, spy 
deer, and look out for rare red squirrels! Couples also love Elie Holiday Park. Explore 
picturesque � shing villages and enjoy a walk around Ruddons Point, rich in wildlife. 
Relax in Ruddons Bar, sample tasty menus at the Kincraig View Restaurant and enjoy 
barista coffee and takeaway favourites at The Mirador Café.

• YOUR FIRST CHOICE FOR HOLIDAYS IN FIFE • DIRECT BEACH ACCESS

Address Shell Bay, Elie, Fife KY9 1HB  Open 15 March – 31 October     

Contact  ✆  01333 330283    abbeyford.com  @  elie@abbeyford.com

Elie Holiday Park
Fife - Map ref 108

104 Scotland.indd   108 15/11/2023   13:50



Scotland

109Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This picturesque park is at the entrance to the Cairngorms National Park in the village 
of Blair Atholl. Easily accessed from the A9 trunk road, it is just six miles from the 

town of Pitlochry with its excellent shops, cafés, restaurants, distilleries, and famous 
theatre. With views over Blair Castle and the Highlands, this campsite is a Scottish 
gem. It is set over nine acres with 160 touring pitches and four-star facilities. 

There are � ve heated toilet blocks with individual cubicles, baby changing and 
dishwashing. There’s also a general store and a launderette, while kids will love the 
playground and games room. New for 2024, four luxury mega camping pods make 
the perfect home for families or couples looking to explore Highland Perthshire.

• HIGHLAND SCENERY • IDEAL FOR FAMILIES • FANTASTIC RECEPTION

Address Blair Atholl, Pitlochry PH18 5SR  Open 1 March – 30 November    

Contact  ✆  01796 481263    atholl-estates.co.uk  @  bookings@blaircastlecaravanpark.co.uk

Blair Castle Caravan Park
Perth & Kinross - Map ref 109

104 Scotland.indd   109 15/11/2023   13:50



Sc
ot

la
nd

110 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

There are many ways to enjoy a holiday at Auchenlarie Holiday Park, with caravans, 
lodges, camping and touring. With its indoor heated pool, sauna, arcade, 

entertainment, indoor and outdoor play areas, restaurant, takeaway and shop, 
Auchenlarie is the perfect base for a fun-� lled family holiday.

Some pitches overlook the spectacular Solway Coast, others are alongside a burn, 
with the remaining pitches having views to the distant hills. All pitches have electric, 
water hook-up and TV points. A range of holiday homes are also available.

Auchenlarie is perfectly situated to explore the area, with Kirkcudbright and Castle 
Douglas all within a 20-minute drive. The beautiful Galloway Forest Park is also nearby.

• COASTAL SITE • FAMILY FRIENDLY • CLOSE TO GALLOWAY FOREST

Address Gatehouse of Fleet, Castle Douglas DG7 2EX  Open Mid February – end October   

Contact  ✆   01556 506200    swalwellholidaygroup.co.uk  @  enquiries@auchenlarie.co.uk

Auchenlarie Holiday Park 
Dumfries & Galloway - Map ref 110

104 Scotland.indd   110 15/11/2023   13:51



Scotland

111Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Combine a visit to Edinburgh with glorious East Lothian, with sandy beaches, rugged 
coastline and top-class golf courses. Drummohr has superb public transport links 

to Edinburgh by bus or train. Musselburgh is just two miles away with a wide range of 
amenities. Prestonpans, a short walk away, has a choice of shops and places to eat. 

Beautifully landscaped, in the grounds of a former monastery, there are a choice of 
grass and hardstanding tent and touring pitches, all with electric, some serviced. The 
site is dog friendly and there is a dog walk on site, as well as coastal and woodland 
walks close by. Facilities include refurbished amenity blocks with under� oor heating, 
family/accessible bathrooms, an indoor campers’ kitchen, and a small licensed shop. 

• CLOSE TO EDINBURGH • FIVE-STAR AMENITIES • WARM WELCOME

Address Levenhall, Musselburgh, Edinburgh, East Lothian EH21 8JS  Open All year  

Contact  ✆  0131 665 6867   drummohr.co.uk  @  admin@drummohr.co.uk

Drummohr Camping and Glamping Site
East Lothian - Map ref 111

Open all year

104 Scotland.indd   111 15/11/2023   13:51



W
al

es

112 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

Wales
ia

nk
el

sa
ll1

/P
ix

ab
ay

112 Wales.indd   112 15/11/2023   14:14



W
ales

113Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

114 North Wales
124 Mid Wales
126 South Wales

112 Wales.indd   113 15/11/2023   14:14



W
al

es

114 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Situated just half a mile from the market town of Llanrwst in the beautiful Conwy 
Valley. Winners of Wales in Bloom for 26 years with many � oral features and old farm 

implements. There are 34 multi-service hardstanding pitches for touring caravans and 
motorcaravans. The site is bordered by a stream and sheltered by trees. 

In a separate � eld there are 14 tent pitches with electric and TV hook-ups. There is 
a dishwashing area, two heated toilet blocks, (one of them being two accessible wet 
rooms), a small playing � eld and a short dog walk. 

Local attractions include Tu Hwnt i’r Bont riverside tearoom and the National Trust’s 
Bodnant Garden.

• FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • PETS WELCOME • MANY FLORAL FEATURES

Address Nebo Road, Llanrwst, Conwy Valley LL26 0SD  Open 1 March – 31 October  

Contact  ✆  01492 640248    bodnant-caravan-park.co.uk  @  ermin@bodnant-caravan-park.co.uk

Bodnant
Conwy - Map ref 114

Lukas/stock.adobe.com Pixabay

112 Wales.indd   114 15/11/2023   14:15



W
ales

115Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Bron Derw Touring Caravan Park offers three separate sites: a family touring park, 
adults-only park and a CL site for Caravan & Motorhome Club members. Both the 

family and the adults-only sites are attractively landscaped with multi-serviced pitches, 
16-amp hook-up and a heated amenity block with spacious showers, accessible suite 
and utility room. WiFi is available throughout. Situated within walking distance of the 
market town of Llanrwst with its shops, cafés, pubs, restaurants and historical buildings, 
including Llanrwst Bridge and Tu Hwnt i’r Bont tearoom. Other attractions include the 
village of Betws-y-Coed, Zip World Fforest, Quarry and Caverns, Bodnant Garden, 
Conwy Castle and Bodnant Welsh Food Centre.

• BETWEEN THE COAST & SNOWDONIA • THREE SEPARATE SITES • CARAVAN STORAGE

Address Bron Derw, Llanrwst LL26 0YT  Open 22 March – 31 October    

Contact  ✆  01492 640494    bronderw-wales.co.uk  @  bronderw@aol.com

Bron Derw Touring Caravan Park
Conwy - Map ref 115

112 Wales.indd   115 15/11/2023   14:15



W
al

es

116 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Located at the foot of Snowdon in the Snowdonia National Park, this site boasts 
stunning views and is ideally located to visit the nearby mountains and the coast. The 

on-site facilities are immaculate, including toilet and shower blocks, parent and child 
room, family bathroom, accessible shower and toilet, launderette, well-equipped shop 
and off licence, and free WiFi. 

Families won’t be short of activities with a games room, mini golf, play area and a 
designated area for ball games. There is plenty to explore further a� eld including the 
beach. Fishing is free on the river Gwyrfai that borders the site and this is also a relaxing 
and pretty place for an evening walk.  

• STUNNING VIEWS • SET WITHIN SNOWDONIA NATIONAL PARK

Address Betws Garmon, Caernarfon LL54 7YY  Open 1 March – 9 January    

Contact  ✆  01286 650216    bryngloch.co.uk  @  info@bryngloch.co.uk

Bryn Gloch
Gwynedd - Map ref 116

112 Wales.indd   116 15/11/2023   14:15



W
ales

117Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

An AA � ve-pennant site. 100 metres from a glorious  Blue Flag beach. 25-minute 
level stroll to Barmouth town centre. The closest site to the town. Ideal for touring, 

walking and cycling in north and mid Wales. Cycle Route 8, Wales Coast Path and public 
transport are nearby. 

Hardstanding and grass pitches available. Two shower blocks with hairdryers and 
shaver points. Accessible wet room with WC, launderette, parent and baby room, shop 
and enclosed play area and WiFi. Pets welcome. Three statics, a deluxe pod, three 
standard pods, three shepherd huts and house are available. Electric vehicle charging.

• SANDY BEACH NEARBY • GOOD FOR FAMILIES • PET FRIENDLY 

Address Barmouth LL42 1YR  Open 1 March – 9 January    

Contact  ✆  01341 280262    hendremynach.co.uk  @  info@hendremynach.co.uk

Hendre Mynach
Gwynedd - Map ref 117

112 Wales.indd   117 15/11/2023   14:15



W
al

es

118 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

This family-owned, � ve-star rated holiday park, situated at the south of the Snowdonia 
National Park, offers direct beach access, an indoor pool, sauna, Jacuzzi and the very 

best in toilet/shower facilities. There’s also a bar/restaurant, amusement arcade, coffee 
shop, takeaway food and a brand-new play area. 

Whilst Barmouth is just a 10-minute drive away, it is possible at low tide to walk most 
of the way along the beach into town. Islawrffordd is ideally situated for walking, sailing, 
� shing, horse riding and golf at a premier Welsh course, Royal St David’s Golf Club in 
Harlech, just 15 minutes away.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • INDOOR HEATED POOL • FINE DINING RESTAURANT 

Address Tal-y-Bont, Barmouth LL43 2AQ  Open All year  

Contact  ✆  01341 247269    islawrffordd.co.uk  @  info@islawrffordd.co.uk

Islawrffordd Caravan Park 
Gwynedd - Map ref 118

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

112 Wales.indd   118 15/11/2023   14:16



W
ales

119Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Set in the coastal town of Harlech, with views to the UNESCO World Heritage Site of 
Harlech Castle, and a � ve-minute walk to a vast sandy beach, Min-Y-Don occupies 

an unrivalled location. It’s also only a short drive to the Snowdonia National Park, 
meaning you can enjoy the coast and the countryside, all from this high-quality park. 
The world-famous Royal St David’s Golf Club is opposite the park, too. 

This is a � ve-star park that includes electric hook-up, water supply and grey waste 
disposal for every pitch. The facilities offer showers, toilets, full accessible facilities, 
and private washrooms available to hire for exclusive use. Additional facilities include 
a washing up area, laundrette, a play area, a football pitch and grass bike track. 

• CLOSE TO BEACH • VIEWS OF HARLECH CASTLE • FULLY SERVICED PITCHES

Address Beach Road, Harlech, Gwynedd LL46 2UG  Open 1 March – 31 October

Contact  ✆  01766 780286   minydonholidayhomepark.co.uk  @  info@minydonpark.co.uk

Min-Y-Don Holiday Park  
Gwynedd - Map ref 119

112 Wales.indd   119 20/11/2023   09:17



W
al

es

120 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Rhyd Y Galen is set in 20 acres of farmland and offers visitors a tranquil getaway, 
whilst being easily accessible and close to the many local attractions. The Yr Wyddfa 

(Snowdon) Path is just six miles away and the campsite is only just over a mile from the 
Wales Coast Path. Zipworld and Ynys Môn (Anglesey) are a short drive away.

The campsite has very spacious pitches, with a choice of standard grass non-electric, 
or grass with electric, plus grass or all-weather superpitches with water, drainage and 
electric. All the electric pitches are 16-amp. Seasonal pitches are also available on site. 

• PEACEFUL SITE • SHORT DISTANCE FROM SNOWDON • IMMACULATELY KEPT

Address Bethel, Caernarfon LL55 1DX or LL55 1UL  Open 1 March – 31 October    

Contact  ✆  01248 671114    wales-camping.co.uk  @  info@wales-camping.co.uk

Rhyd Y Galen Caravan & Camping Park
Gwynedd - Map ref 120

112 Wales.indd   120 15/11/2023   14:16



W
ales

121Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Trawsdir is a � ve-star park that offers stunning views across Cardigan Bay. The site 
has 70 touring pitches, all of which are on hardstanding and have electric, fresh water 

and waste water connections. 30 tent pitches are also available. 
On-site facilities include showers, toilets, a launderette and a shop. Trawsdir has been 

refurbished and landscaped to a very high standard, and now has family pods available 
to hire (sleeping � ve). 

The site itself is in an Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty in Snowdonia National Park, 
and is an ideal base for visiting Harlech, Criccieth and Portmeirion. WiFi available. Open 
over Christmas and New Year.

• COAST AND MOUNTAIN VIEWS • SHOP • CAMPING PODS

Address Llanaber, Barmouth LL42 1RR  Open 1 March – 6 January      

Contact  ✆  01341 280999    trawsdir.co.uk  @  enquiries@trawsdir.co.uk

Trawsdir Park
Gwynedd - Map ref 121

112 Wales.indd   121 15/11/2023   14:16



W
al

es

122 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Tyddyn Llwyn is within walking distance of Porthmadog, the Welsh Highland/Ffestiniog 
Railway and Borth-y-Gest, and only a few minutes’ drive from both Black Rock Sands 

and Portmeirion. 
All pitches are all-weather/hardstanding and are fully serviced. There are three toilet 

blocks, all of high quality, and a separate wheelchair-accessible shower, wet room and 
toilet. There’s also a launderette, games room and outdoor play area. 

The on-site inn has real ale and good food. The shop offers basic supplies, while 
nearby Porthmadog has more shops. An excellent location for exploring the Llyn 
Peninsula. Loyalty scheme for regular guests.

• CLOSE TO BLACK ROCK SANDS • BAR & RESTAURANT • ALL-WEATHER PITCHES

Address Morfa Bychan Road LL49 9UR  Open 1 March – 31 October    

Contact  ✆  01766 512205    tyddynllwyn.com  @  info@tyddynllwyn.com

Tyddyn Llwyn Park
Gwynedd - Map ref 122

112 Wales.indd   122 15/11/2023   14:16



W
ales

123Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Plassey Holiday Park, Retail Village & Golf Course provides � rst class leading facilities 
for those seeking a luxurious holiday in north Wales. For touring guests in their 

caravan, motorhome, or tent, every one of the 60 pitches are all-weather hardstanding 
with full services including 16-amp electric supply, waste water, fresh water, lighting and 
TV hook-up. 

Facilities at your disposal include an indoor pool, children’s playground, � shing ponds, 
badminton and table tennis, nature trails, and nine-hole golf course and clubhouse.

At Plassey you will � nd a converted Edwardian Retail Village which is home to more 
than 20 independent traders as well as a coffee shop and a licensed restaurant.

• MULTI AWARD-WINNING • AN ARRAY OF FACILITIES • FIVE STAR PARK

Address Eyton, Wrexham LL13 0SP  Open 10 February – 2 January     

Contact  ✆  01978 780277    plassey.com  @  enquiries@plassey.com

Plassey Holiday Park
Wrexham - Map ref 123

112 Wales.indd   123 15/11/2023   14:17



W
al

es

124 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Explore scenic mid Wales, from mountains and trees to coasts and seas here at award-
winning Red Kite Touring Park. Offering ultimate tranquillity and relaxation in beautiful 

Welsh countryside, all whilst being just one mile away from the local historic market town 
of Llanidloes.

Enjoy everything the park has to offer, from an on-site � shing pool and nature ponds, 
to the extensive 10-acre dog walk, including doggy pool.

Featuring 62 fully-serviced pitches with 16-amp electricity, waste water, free WiFi and 
piped TV. Whether you want a view down the stunning Clywedog Valley, or your own 
private garden and patio area, they’ve got the pitch for you!

• ADULTS ONLY • DOG FRIENDLY • VIEWS ACROSS THE VALLEY

Address Llanidloes SY18 6NE  Open Until 3 January 2024 then 1 March 2024 – 3 January 2025    

Contact  ✆  01686 412122    redkitetouringpark.co.uk  @  info@redkitetouringpark.co.uk

Red Kite Touring Park
Powys - Map ref 124

Ad
ul

ts
 o

nl
y

112 Wales.indd   124 15/11/2023   14:18



W
ales

125Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Rockbridge Park is a small, family-run, � ve-star rated park with � rst class pitches 
just outside the Welsh border town of Presteigne on the banks of the River Lugg.

Beautifully kept, Rockbridge’s outstanding facilities include a shower and toilet block, 
seperate laundry room and a spacious washing up area. The touring and camping 
pitches at Rockbridge are situated on the banks of the Lugg as it meanders to meet the 
River Wye in Herefordshire. The park also has a dog wash and is in the middle of an area 
full of extensive walks around the River Lugg and Offas Dyke Path. 

Rockbridge Park, surrounded by rolling Welsh hills, is a peaceful site where you can 
enjoy the great outdoors with a nod to the simpler things on the Welsh borders.

• IDYLLIC PARK • FULLY SERVICED RIVERSIDE PITCHES • VISIT WALES FIVE-STAR PARK 

Address Discoyd, Presteigne, Powys LD8 2NF  Open 1 March – 30 November     

Contact  ✆  01547 560300   rockbridgepark.co.uk  @  info@rockbridgepark.co.uk

Rockbridge Country Holiday Park 
Powys - Map ref 125

112 Wales.indd   125 15/11/2023   14:18



W
al

es

126 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Near the pretty town of Llandovery, and handy for the Brecon Beacons, Erwlon is a 
Welsh Tourist Board � ve-star site that offers 40 spacious pitches and four deluxe 

glamping pods with en-suite facilities. Some of these are full service pitches and all 
bene� t from a fantastic toilet block. 

Tranquil and neatly maintained, the site has an adults-only area and a family-friendly 
zone, including a children’s play area. Llandovery, an ideal base for touring the Cambrian 
Mountains, the Brecon Beacons and southwest Wales, is within walking distance and 
well worth a visit, offering a castle, and lots of cafés, pubs, restaurants and takeaways.

• OPEN ALL YEAR • FULLY SERVICED PITCHES • IDEAL FOR BRECON BEACONS

Address Brecon Road, Llandovery SA20 0RD  Open All year     

Contact  ✆  01550 721021    erwlon.co.uk  @  enquiries@erwlon.co.uk

Erwlon Caravan & Camping Park
Carmanthenshire - Map ref 126

Op
en

 a
ll 

ye
ar

112 Wales.indd   126 20/11/2023   09:19



W
ales

127Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Providing an excellent base to explore the Gower Peninsula, the Brecon Beacons and 
the local retail parks, South Wales Touring Park offers beautifully landscaped pitches 

with far-reaching views across the Loughor Estuary. This four-star, award-winning, 
adults-only campsite is just one mile off the M4 and a 15-minute drive from the south 
Wales coast. Just 25 pitches are arranged across three tiers to provide level bases 
and make the most of those views, and all have electric hook-up – some fully serviced 
pitches are available. The facilities include individual shower rooms, vanity units and 
a launderette. Dogs are welcome, there’s a dog shower available, and local river walk. 
There is a bus stop nearby.

• ADULTS ONLY • OPEN ALL YEAR • CAR HIRE AVAILABLE

Address Fferm Llwynifan Farm, Llangennech SA14 8AX  Open All year      

Contact  ✆   01554 820420    touringpark.wales  @  info@southwalescaravansite.co.uk

South Wales Touring Park - Llwynifan Farm
Carmarthenshire - Map ref 127

Open all year
Adults only

112 Wales.indd   127 20/11/2023   09:20



No
rt

he
rn

 Ir
el

an
d

128 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

129 Co Antrim

Northern Ireland
CG

H 
Ph

ot
o/

st
oc

k.
ad

ob
e.

co
m

128 Ireland.indd   128 15/11/2023   12:55



Northern Ireland

129Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

FACILITIES
 EV � � 9 2    T   tr!  S  ⑱ ^ò Hh£ FS

Multi-award-winning park on the spectacular north coast. Close to Bushmills Distillery, 
Giant’s Causeway, Carrick-a-Rede rope bridge. All sites are fully serviced and 

hardstanding. There is a motorhome service point. The heated amenity building has a 
very high standard of cleanliness and includes a family bathroom, accessible facilities, 
launderette and dishwashing area. For kids there is an indoor games barn, playpark and 
football � eld. 

Ballyness is a wildlife paradise with ponds, wooded areas and an eight-acre dog walk. 
The park is within walking distance of restaurants, shops and pubs in Bushmills. The 
Causeway Rambler bus stops at the park.

• AWARD-WINNING SITE • NEAR GIANT’S CAUSEWAY • HARDSTANDING PITCHES

Address 40 Castlecatt Road, Bushmills BT57 8TN  Open 15 March – 1 November

Contact  ✆  028 2073 2393    ballynesscaravanpark.com  @   info@ballynesscaravanpark.com

Ballyness Caravan Park
Co Antrim - Map ref 129

128 Ireland.indd   129 20/11/2023   09:21



In
de

x 
&

 m
ap

130 premier-parks.co.uk PREMIER
PA R K S  2 0 2 4

In
de

x 
&

 m
ap

In
de

x 
&

 m
ap

In
de

x 
&

 m
ap

103

126
89

87
79

60
47

67
63636366

33

81

88

95

109

129

75

102

124

7980

70
69

201917 15 16

14 18 44

121117 118

3534

21

23

24

68

106

127
46

36
5350

90

12

31

48 62

96

100

premier_parksPremierParksPrmParks

10

30

51 39
54

25

71

68
65

101

123
122

115114

110

107 108

94

76
77

61

64

42

40 41

22

111

120116

119

89
125

86 78

74

8

26 27

23
29

38

49

54

52

4345

28

11

139
32

37

130 Map and Index.indd   130 16/11/2023   16:18



Index &
 m

ap

131Premier Parks sponsored by lifesure.co.uk

REGION PARK  MAP & PAGE

SOUTHWEST
Cornwall Beacon Cottage Farm Holidays 8
Cornwall Carlyon Bay Caravan & Camping Park 9
Cornwall Chacewater Park 10
Cornwall Cosawes Park 11
Cornwall Gwinear Camping & Fishing 12
Cornwall Heligan Caravan & Camping Park  13
Cornwall Hendra Holiday Park   14
Cornwall Meadow Lakes   15
Cornwall Pentewan Sands Holiday Park   16
Cornwall Polmanter Touring Park 17
Cornwall Porth Beach Tourist Park   18
Cornwall St Ives Bay Beach Resort 19
Cornwall Trevalgan Touring Park 20
Cornwall Trewan Hall Campsite   21
Cornwall Wooda Farm Holiday Park 22
Devon Andrewshayes Holiday Park   23
Devon Cofton Holidays   24
Devon Harford Bridge Holiday Park 25
Devon Hele Valley Holiday Park 26
Devon Hidden Valley Holiday Park 27
Devon Minnows Touring Park 28
Devon Oakdown Holiday Park 29
Devon Parkland Caravan, Camping & Glamping Site 30
Devon Riverside Caravan Park 31
Devon Ross Park 32
Devon Smytham Holiday Park 33
Devon Whitehill Country Park 34
Devon Widdicombe Farm 35
Dorset Back of Beyond 36
Dorset Bagwell Farm Touring Park 37
Dorset East Fleet Farm Touring Park 38
Dorset Inside Park 39
Dorset Monkton Wyld Holiday Park 40
Dorset Newlands Holidays 41
Dorset Sea Barn Farm 42
Dorset South Lytchett Manor 43
Dorset Ulwell Holiday Park 44
Dorset Wareham Forest Tourist Park 45
Gloucestershire Briarfields Motel & Touring Caravan Park 46
Somerset Bath Chew Valley Caravan Park 47
Somerset Burrowhayes Farm 48
Somerset Country View Holiday Park 49
Somerset Exe Valley Caravan Site 50
Somerset Long Hazel Park 51
Somerset Riverside Holiday Village 52
Somerset Waterrow Touring Park 53
Somerset Wells Touring Park 54

SOUTHEAST
Berkshire Hurley Riverside Park 60
Hampshire Fishery Creek Touring Park 61
Kent Broadhembury Caravan & Camping Park 62
Kent Hawthorn Farm 63
Kent Homing Park 64
Kent Hop Farm Camping & Touring Park 65
Kent Little Satmar Holiday Park 66
Kent Quex Holiday Park 67

Kent Tanner Farm Park 68
Oxfordshire Lincoln Farm Park 69
Oxfordshire Swiss Farm Touring & Camping 70
Sussex Concierge Camping 71

EAST OF ENGLAND
Cambridgeshire Fields End Water Caravan Park 74
Cambridgeshire Highfield Farm Touring Park 75
Essex Fen Farm 76
Essex Waldegraves Holiday Park 77
Norfolk Cobbleacre Park 78 
Norfolk Kelling Heath 79
Norfolk Woodhill Park 80
Suffolk Run Cottage Touring Park 81

EAST & WEST MIDLANDS
Lincolnshire Home Farm Touring Park 86
Lincolnshire Long Acres Touring Park 87 
Rutland Rutland Caravan & Camping 88
Herefordshire Townsend Touring Park 89
Shropshire Beaconsfield Holiday Park 90

YORKSHIRE
North Yorkshire Flaxton Meadows 94
North Yorkshrie Meadow Falls 95
South Yorkshire Waleswood Caravan & Camping Park 96

NORTHWEST
Cumbria Pennine View Caravan & Camping Park 100
Cumbria Shepherds Views Holidays 101
Cumbria Stanwix Park Holiday Centre 102
Merseyside Willowbank Holiday Home & Touring Park 103

SCOTLAND
Clackmannanshire The Woods 106
Fife Cairnsmill Caravan Park 107
Fife Elie Holiday Park 108
Perth & Kinross Blair Castle Caravan Park 109
Dumfries & Galloway Auchenlarie Holiday Park 110
East Lothian Drummohr Camping & Glamping Site 111

WALES
Conwy Bodnant 114
Conwy Bron Derw Touring Caravan Park 115
Gwynedd Bryn Gloch 116
Gwynedd Hendre Mynach 117
Gwynedd Islawrffordd Caravan Park 118
Gwynedd Min-Y-Don Holiday Park 119
Gwynedd Rhyd Y Galen Caravan & Camping Park 120
Gwynedd Trawsdir Park 121
Gwynedd Tyddyn Llwyn Park 122
Wrexham Plassey Holiday Park 123
Powys Red Kite Touring Park 124
Powys Rockbridge Country Holiday Park 125
Carmarthenshire Erwlon Caravan & Camping Park 126
Carmarthenshire South Wales Touring Park 127

NORTHERN IRELAND
Co Antrim Ballyness Caravan Park 129

REGION PARK  MAP & PAGE

130 Map and Index.indd   131 16/11/2023   16:18



p132_PP24.indd   1 13/11/2023   14:45




